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Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are three “banners” of
subgroups, drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The statistical tests undertaken are an independent
T-Test for means and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups and also what groups have been tested for significant
differences in each of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories

Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR  WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU

] Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN

Generation 1in Years in sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
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Q15. Which government do you believe best represents your interests?

TERRITORIES ONLY

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
) ® @ m & ¢E @ H @O @ @ W ™m N O P @ ® ¢ M
weighted 'N' 63 - - - - - 63 63 - - - - - - - - - 17 23 23
Unweighted 'N' 452 - - - - - 452 452 - - - - - - - - - 154 148 150
[TERRITORY] 38 - - - - - 38 38 - - - - - - - - - 41 29 45
The municipal government in your city/ 21 - - - - - 21 21 - - - - - - - - - 14 27 21
town
The federal government 16 - - - - - 16 16 - - - - - - - - - 18 12 18
Cannot say 11 - - - - - 11 11 - - - - - - - - - 6 11 15
Your Indigenous government 8 - - - - - 8 8 - - - - - - - - - 6 17
T
None of the above 6 - - - - - 6 6 - - - - - - - - - 15 5 1
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Q15. Which government do you believe best represents your interests?

TERRITORIES ONLY

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

) (® @ O (e ¢ @ W @O (@)) (K) (®) ™m (N O (P @ ®
weighted 'N' 63 30 16 13 40 23 14 3 20 9 25 5 45 0 - 18 42 20
Unweighted 'N' 452 214 138 85 150 301 46 27 71 51 72 9 374 12 - 65 242 209
[TERRITORY] 38 36 41 39 44 27 50 31 41 40 45 57 33 13 - 49 32 48
The municipal government in your city/ 21 18 28 27 12 37 * 7 22 4 18 - 26 42 - 9 24 17

town E G
The federal government 16 14 16 9 15 17 15 1 19 23 15 38 14 44 - 19 19 10
Cannot say 11 17 2 8 15 6 9 28 13 11 8 - 11 - - 12 13 9

C

Your Indigenous government 8 7 4 17 12 - 26 33 1 12 15 5 6 - - 11 7 10
None of the above 6 8 9 3 12 # 5 11 * - 8 1 - 7 5
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Q15. Which government do you believe best represents your interests?

TERRITORIES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'
[TERRITORY]

The municipal government in your city/
town

The federal government
Cannot say
Your Indigenous government

None of the above

38

21

16

11

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
B (@ » E ¢ @ W @O ® W m ™) @ ® @ ® (s
8 14 8 16 17 45 10 1 3 12 12 8 13 12 20 10 17 -
32 65 103 97 155 47 70 126 206 36 51 48 231 177 165 56 44 -
31 40 25 36 47 39 46 35 32 42 49 50 21 42 41 26 34 -
16 12 38 18 26 20 26 35 47 5 32 13 22 14 26 39 13 -
22 14 19 26 3 18 12 27 12 27 9 11 26 25 1 16 29 -
P

20 26 11 * 6 11 2 * 2 15 * * 18 3 24 5 -

E EF LM OQR
11 7 1 12 6 9 9 1 * 10 2 11 8 12 2 19 6 -
* 6 7 13 5 4 2 7 8 14 4 4 5 13 -
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Q15. Which government do you believe best represents your interests?

TERRITORIES ONLY

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 63 3 5 53 1 0 1 22 12 5 - 3 5 15 31 27 17 21

Unweighted 'N' 452 52 61 337 7 12 33 169 101 38 - 31 19 91 259 159 233 106

[TERRITORY] 38 35 53 37 * 88 54 32 25 63 - 49 53 40 48 27 35 34

E E

The municipal government in your city/ 21 46 20 21 61 1 44 20 30 13 - 5 * 28 18 22 17 28

town

The federal government 16 18 4 17 39 1 2 26 21 * - 2 24 2 17 13 27 17
N

Cannot say 11 1 * 11 - 10 * 6 15 17 - * * 21 8 17 7 14

C H

Your Indigenous government 8 - * 9 - - - 16 * 7 - * 22 9 8 7 6
IN IN

None of the above 6 - 23 5 - - - * 9 - - 45 1 8 1 13 7 2

HM 0



Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q16. Do you think of your province as a very wealthy province, somewhat wealthy, not very wealthy or poor?

PROVINCES ONLY

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
€Y B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
weighted 'N' 5669 420 1321 2154 1011 763 - 4348 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 - - -
Unweighted 'N' 5280 1149 1021 1184 1338 588 - 4259 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 - - -
Very wealthy 13 4 9 15 15 17 - 14 3 16 8 10 3 2 4 10 20 - - -
B BC BC BC I I MN  MNO MNO MNOP
KL
Somewhat wealthy 52 22 50 59 48 61 - 53 19 54 29 19 20 19 31 49 54 - - -
B BCE B BCE I I MN MN LMNO LMNO
K K
Not very wealthy 25 52 34 17 27 15 - 22 54 22 45 53 58 48 52 33 19 - - -
CDEF DEF DF HJ PQ PQ KNPQ PQ PQ Q
Poor 5 21 4 3 5 2 - 5 22 3 15 14 19 29 8 4 4 - - -
CDEF F F J HJ 0oPQ OPQ MOPQ PQ
KL
Cannot say 5 2 3 6 5 6 - 5 1 5 2 3 ® 2 5 5 4 - - -
BC BC BC I I KMN KM KM
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Q16. Do you think of your province as a very wealthy province, somewhat wealthy, not very wealthy or poor?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Vvery wealthy

Somewhat wealthy

Not very wealthy

Poor

Cannot say

52

25

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
() (© ()] (B) D) @ ™ (D (@)) K L ™M (N 0 P @ ®
2257 1705 1581 287 5326 173 98 6 150 99 53 3945 1238 1140 460 2728 2931
2037 1659 1483 495 4742 289 183 7 254 173 79 4073 869 738 314 2445 2825
15 11 12 14 13 16 9 - 15 14 23 15 9 8 11 15 11
CD NO R
54 55 48 44 53 46 45 - 49 41 42 53 49 49 60 54 51
D D E MNO
21 26 30 29 25 27 31 45 24 33 28 23 34 35 20 23 26
B BC MP  MP Q
4 4 6 7 5 7 7 26 8 7 3 5 5 5 2 5
P P P
5 4 4 6 5 4 7 29 5 6 3 5 2 2 7 3 6
NO NO Q
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Q16. Do you think of your province as a very wealthy province, somewhat wealthy, not very wealthy or poor?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
Vvery wealthy
Somewhat wealthy
Not very wealthy
Poor

Cannot say

52

25

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ W @O O Ky W (N o@ ® W ® s
627 938 1007 921 2176 599 1314 2103 1600 1060 1484 811 1086 1439 2130 1327 599 2582
548 915 938 856 2023 281 1067 2430 1449 976 1392 783 960 1269 1946 1311 605 1813
18 16 13 13 11 13 12 14 14 13 14 14 12 17 12 11 13 15
DEF F PQR
45 46 49 49 60 46 51 54 55 45 51 54 60 59 55 51 37 57
BCDE G G K K KL QR R R
28 26 25 27 22 28 27 25 22 28 26 26 21 20 25 28 30 20
F F J N N 0 0 0]
3 6 5 5 4 6 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 2 3 6 11 3
N OP O0PQ
5 6 7 6 3 6 5 4 4 8 4 2 4 2 4 4 9 5
F F F LMN 0 0 O0PQ
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Q16. Do you think of your province as a very wealthy province, somewhat wealthy, not very wealthy or poor?

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5669 1015 1012 3599 231 306 446 1516 1613 682 225 385 104 1119 2664 2569 1626 2513
Unweighted 'N' 5280 785 854 3597 196 238 325 1462 1488 645 145 372 106 1043 2446 2465 1525 2393
Very wealthy 13 14 14 13 19 13 13 17 12 14 7 14 19 10 16 11 19 12
IKN K KN K KN P R
Somewhat wealthy 52 54 57 51 56 51 56 54 57 53 56 50 45 44 57 49 59 50
D N N N N P R
Not very wealthy 25 21 20 28 15 25 21 23 24 25 30 25 31 28 21 29 17 29
BC E HI 0 Q
Poor 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 5 3 6 4 6 3 7 3 7
B o Q
Cannot say 5 8 5 3 9 8 7 3 2 4 4 5 - 12 3 4 2 2
cD D I TIKL
H

10



Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization program, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
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living in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

45

11

75

17

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
® @ m & ¢E @ H @O O @ W ™m NN O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 - 4348 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 - - -
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 - 4259 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 - - -
45 36 28 22 24 - 27 48 23 37 44 51 45 35 27 17 - - -
CDEF DEF E J HJ PQ PQ KOPQ OPQ PQ Q
37 44 50 37 48 - 45 35 42 42 32 36 35 46 36 34 - - -
BE BCE BE IJ I MNPQ
6 9 11 17 13 - 12 6 15 7 3 6 7 8§ 17 21 - - -
B B BCDF BC I HI LMNO LMNO
K K
2 2 5 15 4 - 7 1 10 4 3 1 1 1 11 20 - - -
BC BCDF BC I HI LMNO MNOP
K KL
10 9 7 9 11 - 8 10 9 11 17 6 12 10 8 8 - - -
D D D M M M
82 8 78 59 72 - 73 83 65 79 76 88 8 81 63 51 - - -
DEF EF EF E J  HJ PQ PQ NOPQ PQ PQ Q
K
8§ 10 15 32 17 - 19 7 26 11 7 7 8 9 29 40 - - -
BC BCDF BC I HI LMNO MNOP
K KL

11
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Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization program, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
living in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

) (® @ O (e ¢ @ W @O (@)) (K) (®) ™m (N O (P @ ®
weighted 'N' 5669 2257 1705 1581 287 5326 173 98 6 150 99 53 3945 1238 1140 460 2728 2931
Unweighted 'N' 5280 2037 1659 1483 495 4742 289 183 7 254 173 79 4073 869 738 314 2445 2825
Strongly support 29 29 28 32 37 29 43 22 64 40 29 44 27 37 36 26 29 30

F H MP  MP
Somewhat support 45 48 46 41 39 46 36 48 3 37 43 31 46 43 44 47 45 45

D D E I GI
Somewhat oppose 11 11 13 11 9 12 9 11 4 10 11 11 12 9 9 13 12 11
NO
Strongly oppose 5 5 5 6 3 6 1 8 - 2 5 2 7 2 2 4 7 4
G NOP NO R

Cannot say 8 7 8 10 11 8 11 11 29 11 12 12 8 9 9 9 6 11
B Q
Top 2 Box 75 77 74 73 76 75 79 70 67 77 72 75 73 80 80 73 74 75

D MP  MP
Bottom 2 Box 17 16 18 17 13 17 10 18 4 12 16 13 19 10 10 18 20 14

E NO NO R

12



Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization program, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
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living in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

45

11

75

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
B (@ » & ¢ @ W @O ® W m ™) @ ® @ ® (s
627 938 1007 921 2176 599 1314 2103 1600 1060 1484 811 1086 1439 2130 1327 599 2582
548 915 938 856 2023 281 1067 2430 1449 976 1392 783 960 1269 1946 1311 605 1813
34 31 24 24 32 33 30 27 31 35 32 29 24 33 28 27 33 26
DE DE DE I N N PQ Q
41 42 46 49 46 36 43 48 48 39 45 48 49 47 48 46 35 47
BC G GH GH K K K R R R
11 13 12 11 11 11 11 12 12 9 11 12 14 12 11 13 9 13
K R
3 4 6 5 7 4 6 7 3 4 5 6 7 4 6 6 8 6
B BC J J K K 0 [0} 0
10 10 11 11 5 16 11 6 6 14 8 4 6 5 7 9 15 8
F F F F HIJ IJ LMN M 0 0 O0PQ
75 73 70 73 78 69 73 75 79 74 76 78 73 80 76 72 68 73
CDE GHI PQR QR
14 17 18 16 17 15 17 19 15 13 16 19 21 16 17 19 17 19

17

13

K K KL



Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization program, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
living in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

45

11

75

17

Generation in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] E A @ H O @ W W m N o = @ ®)
1015 1012 3599 231 306 446 1516 1613 682 225 385 104 1119 2664 2569 1626 2513
785 854 3597 196 238 325 1462 1488 645 145 372 106 1043 2446 2465 1525 2393
26 25 32 32 26 24 44 18 33 33 33 20 23 36 24 43 23
BC TIJKLMN IMN IMN IMN I P R

49 48 44 46 50 52 44 49 48 42 44 38 42 49 42 48 45

D HN P
12 13 11 12 11 13 7 18 9 12 13 16 9 8 15 5 16
HIKN HJ H 0 Q
4 6 6 3 8 3 2 11 2 2 3 21 5 1 11 1 10
EG JKLN JKLN HJKL (0] Q

H HI
8 8 8 8 6 8 4 5 7 12 7 5 20 5 8 2 6
H HIM JKLM (0] Q
HI
75 73 75 78 76 76 87 67 82 75 77 58 65 85 66 91 68
TIJKLMN IMN IMN IMN P R
16 19 16 14 18 16 9 28 11 14 16 37 14 10 26 7 26
JKLN H JKLN H 0 Q
H H

14
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Q18. Do you think that the equalization program should be changed so that it transfers more money from the richer to the poorer provinces,
less money from the richer provinces to the poorer provinces, or should the program be kept as it is now?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Transfer more money to the poorer
provinces

Transfer less money to the poorer
provinces

Keep program transfers as they are now

Cannot say

Region

Other Regions

Provinces/Territories

ROC MAR WST

32

15

36

17

21

11

1321 2154 1011
1021 1184 1338

35 27 31
DEF

9 15 27

B BC BCDF
41 41 23
BEF BEF

15 16 19

B B BC

28

16
BC

35
BE

20
BC

15

31 63 29

34 22 28

1J I
17 10 20
I HI

198

63

PQ

17

12

OPQ

132
326

60
oPQ

201
398

51
PQ

25

19
M

SK AB YK
P @ ®
174 636 -
396 544 -

41 21 -

Q

24 34 -
LMNO MNOP
K KL

14 25 -
p

21 19 -
MN MN
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Q18. Do you think that the equalization program should be changed so that it transfers more money from the richer to the poorer provinces,

less money from the richer provinces to the poorer provinces, or should the program be kept as it is now?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Transfer more money to the poorer
provinces

Transfer less money to the poorer
provinces

Keep program transfers as they are now

Cannot say

32

15

36

17

Indigenous Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender

IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B @ O (BB @ (W @ &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®
2257 1705 1581 287 5326 173 98 6 150 99 53 3945 1238 1140 460 2728 2931
2037 1659 1483 495 4742 289 183 7 254 173 79 4073 869 738 314 2445 2825
29 31 39 52 31 57 41 67 53 50 74 32 37 36 24 31 33
BC F H JK P MP P
14 16 16 13 15 10 18 4 12 14 8 18 8 8 15 19 11
NO NO R

40 37 29 22 37 22 25 - 23 22 11 33 41 41 43 36 36

D D E L M M M
17 16 16 13 17 11 15 29 12 14 7 17 14 15 18 14 20
N Q

16
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Q18. Do you think that the equalization program should be changed so that it transfers more money from the richer to the poorer provinces,
less money from the richer provinces to the poorer provinces, or should the program be kept as it is now?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
) B (@ » & ¢ @ W @O ® W m ™) @ ® @ ® (s
weighted 'N' 5669 627 938 1007 921 2176 599 1314 2103 1600 1060 1484 811 1086 1439 2130 1327 599 2582
Unweighted 'N' 5280 548 915 938 856 2023 281 1067 2430 1449 976 1392 783 960 1269 1946 1311 605 1813
Transfer more money to the poorer 32 41 34 29 32 30 48 39 29 26 44 35 32 24 30 30 34 45 27
provinces CDEF HIJ 1] LMN N N P OPQ
Transfer less money to the poorer 15 16 16 20 14 13 11 14 15 18 9 13 16 22 17 16 16 10 18
provinces F EF G GH K K KLM R R R
Keep program transfers as they are now 36 31 32 33 34 41 26 29 39 42 29 37 38 40 39 40 32 25 39
BCDE GH GH K K K QR QR R
Cannot say 17 11 17 18 20 16 16 17 18 15 18 15 14 15 14 15 18 21 16
B B B B J M o o°P

17
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Q18. Do you think that the equalization program should be changed so that it transfers more money from the richer to the poorer provinces,
less money from the richer provinces to the poorer provinces, or should the program be kept as it is now?

Generation in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(€] (B) (@) (D) E (A @ H @O O & W m o) o @@ ®
weighted 'N' 5669 1015 1012 3599 231 306 446 1516 1613 682 225 385 104 1119 2664 2569 1626 2513
Unweighted 'N' 5280 785 854 3597 196 238 325 1462 1488 645 145 372 106 1043 2446 2465 1525 2393
Transfer more money to the poorer 32 28 26 35 35 26 25 34 27 38 37 41 32 30 32 34 35 35

provinces BC G I IN I HIN
Transfer less money to the poorer 15 17 20 14 18 21 15 10 27 11 8 12 30 9 11 21 10 21
provinces D D JKLN JKLN 0 Q

H H
Keep program transfers as they are now 36 37 36 35 37 36 39 45 31 38 37 32 26 31 44 28 45 28
IJLMN IMN P R
Cannot say 17 18 18 16 11 17 21 11 15 13 17 15 12 30 13 17 9 16
E H JKLM 0] Q
HI

18
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Q19. Which of the following two statements is closer to your own view

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Natural resources belong to the
province or territory in which they are
found, and so the royalties earned on
them should

Natural resources are part of the
country's wealth, and so the royalties
earned on them should be used to
benefit all ca

Depends (e.g., on the resource, how
shared)

Other

Cannot say

21

43

31

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
® @ m & ¢E @ H @O @ @ W ™m N O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
21 26 14 30 17 26 19 18 24 31 20 16 20 19 28 33 26 27 26
D BDF BDF D HI MNO MNO LMNO
41 37 52 30 42 59 44 44 35 30 34 49 40 44 31 25 42 58 72
E E BCEF E BCEF J ] KNPQ KQ KPQ KLPQ OPQR
KLMN
30 32 28 36 36 8 31 29 36 3523 32 27 31 36 37 19 6 2
G G G BDG DG HI RST ST ST ST ST NRST NRST T
L
8 6 6 5 6 7 6 10 5 4 24 3 13 5 4 4 12 9 *
CDEF HJ QRST OPQT MT T
MNOP KM
K

19
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Q19. Which of the following two statements is closer to your own view

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Natural resources belong to the
province or territory in which they are
found, and so the royalties earned on
them should

Natural resources are part of the
country's wealth, and so the royalties
earned on them should be used to
benefit all ca

Depends (e.g., on the resource, how
shared)

Other

Cannot say

21

43

31

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
14 18 34 30 20 28 31 31 31 30 37 20 28 28 13 23 19

B BC F P MP MP R
49 45 32 41 43 45 29 55 42 42 33 44 36 35 46 46 40

CcD D H H NO NO R
32 33 29 23 32 19 34 6 22 19 16 31 31 32 35 27 35
E I GI Q
5 5 6 6 5 8 5 7 5 10 14 5 5 5 7 4 7
J Q

20
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Q19. Which of the following two statements is closer to your own view

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Natural resources belong to the
province or territory in which they are
found, and so the royalties earned on
them should

Natural resources are part of the
country's wealth, and so the royalties
earned on them should be used to
benefit all ca

Depends (e.g., on the resource, how
shared)

Other

Cannot say

21

43

31

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W @O O K W Mm ™ @ P @ ® (s)
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
26 24 20 20 19 20 22 20 22 19 21 21 21 26 20 19 15 20
DEF F PQR R
36 42 43 43 44 45 42 47 38 43 43 45 43 42 45 41 44 43
B B B B J HJ
31 27 30 29 34 25 30 29 37 29 30 30 33 28 30 35 31 32
CE GHI opP
8 7 7 8 3 10 6 4 4 9 5 4 3 3 5 5 9 5
F F F F 1J IJ LMN N 0 O0PQ
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Q19. Which of the following two statements is closer to your own view

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Natural resources belong to the
province or territory in which they are
found, and so the royalties earned on
them should

Natural resources are part of the
country's wealth, and so the royalties
earned on them should be used to
benefit all ca

Depends (e.g., on the resource, how
shared)

Other

Cannot say

21

43

31

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] E A @ H O @ W W m N o @ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
16 19 23 21 14 15 17 27 20 38 16 24 14 20 23 22 23
BC HJILN N JLMN
HI
49 42 41 42 55 49 52 40 43 30 45 41 36 48 40 49 42
CcD E TIIKN K KN KN P R
29 34 31 30 27 29 28 30 34 25 34 30 35 28 33 27 33
B HK HK [0} Q
- - - - * * - - - * * *
7 5 5 6 5 7 3 3 3 6 5 4 15 4 4 2 3
I JKLM
HI
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q22G. Agree/Disagree: Workers in Canada should have the right to move to another province or territory and be eligible for a better job than the one they currently have

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
) ® @ m & ¢E @ H @O @ @ W ™m N O P @ ® ¢ M
weighted 'N' 5732 420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
Unweighted 'N' 5732 1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
Strongly agree 52 60 50 51 51 53 72 53 60 52 50 60 59 62 52 53 51 73 61 83
CDEF BCDEF HJ Q Q 0Q OoPQ NOPQ
KLM
Somewhat agree 35 27 36 36 36 34 17 35 26 35 28 19 29 25 35 37 37 20 16 16
G BG BG BG BG I I LNST NRST NRST
L KLM
Somewhat disagree 6 6 7 6 6 6 * 6 7 6 4 13 7 4 5 5 6 1 * *
G G G G G QRST S )
KNOP
Strongly disagree 1 * 1 1 1 * 3 1 * 1 - * ® * 1 * 2 6 4
B B BF B MNP LMNP
Cannot say 6 7 5 6 5 7 7 6 7 6 8 8 4 9 7 6 5 1 19 *
MQRT T T MQRT  RT T T PQRT
LMNO
K
Top 2 Box 87 87 87 87 88 87 89 87 86 87 8 79 88 87 87 90 87 92 76 100
S LS S LS S LS NOQS
KLM
Bottom 2 Box 7 6 8 7 7 6 4 7 7 7 4 13 8 4 6 5 8 7 4 *
OPST KN
KN
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Q22G. Agree/Disagree: Workers in Canada should have the right to move to another province or territory and be eligible for a better job than the one they currently have

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

52

35

87

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
56 52 47 53 52 52 48 78 58 50 47 54 51 51 40 51 53
CD D GH P P P
33 36 38 28 35 28 34 15 29 28 22 33 36 37 46 36 34
B E I MNO
5 7 7 9 6 10 7 4 5 12 18 6 6 6 6 7 5
B B J J
1 1 1 2 1 3 2 * 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 5 6 8 5 7 9 3 6 8 9 5 5 5 6 5 7
Q
89 87 85 81 88 80 82 93 87 78 69 87 88 88 86 87 87
D E G KL
5 8 9 11 7 13 10 4 7 14 22 7 7 7 7 8 6
B B F J J
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Q22G. Agree/Disagree: Workers in Canada should have the right to move to another province or territory and be eligible for a better job than the one they currently have

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

52

35

87

7

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P @ ®r )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
47 49 50 49 58 47 49 58 49 47 56 53 53 53 52 53 53 48
BCDE GHJ K K K
32 35 34 38 35 33 35 33 40 34 33 38 35 37 37 33 29 38
B GHI L R QR

11 7 8 5 4 7 7 4 6 8 5 5 6 5 5 7 8 7

CDEF F F I I LM oP
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
9 8 8 6 3 12 7 4 4 10 5 3 4 4 5 6 9 6

F F F F HIJ I3J LMN M oPQ
79 84 84 87 93 80 84 91 89 81 88 91 88 89 89 86 82 86

B B B BCDE GH GH K K K QR QR R

12 8 8 7 5 8 9 5 7 9 6 6 8 6 6 8 9 8

CDEF F F I LM P P

25



Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q22G. Agree/Disagree: Workers in Canada should have the right to move to another province or territory and be eligible for a better job than the one they currently have

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(€] (B) (@) (D) E A @ H @O O & W m ) o @@ ®
weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Strongly agree 52 48 52 54 41 45 53 59 52 55 42 54 63 42 52 55 57 56
B E IKN KN KN KN IKN [0}
Somewhat agree 35 39 34 34 48 41 33 32 37 34 39 34 26 38 37 32 36 33
D G HM M HM P
Somewhat disagree 6 7 7 5 7 7 6 6 7 5 9 6 4 6 6 7 5 6
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * - 1 1 1 1 1
Q
Cannot say 6 6 6 5 3 6 7 3 3 4 9 5 7 13 4 5 2 3
HI IJLM
H
Top 2 Box 87 86 87 88 89 86 86 90 89 90 81 88 89 80 89 88 92 89
KN KN KN KN N R
Bottom 2 Box 7 8 8 6 8 8 7 6 8 6 10 7 4 7 7 8 5 8
Q
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Q23. Which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in Canada?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be Tleft pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

36

17

30

17

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 - 4348 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 - - -
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 - 4259 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 - - -
30 48 27 45 31 - 32 28 39 33 32 29 27 34 44 49 - - -
BDF BDF HI KMNO LMNO
K
23 14 20 13 16 - 18 23 14 22 20 22 25 21 10 11 - - -
CEF CEF J HJ PQ PQ PQ PQ
28 27 35 25 31 - 31 28 28 28 19 29 29 27 25 24 - - -
BCE E J
20 11 17 17 22 - 18 21 19 17 30 20 20 18 20 16 - - -
C C C CDE Q
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Q23. Which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in Canada?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be Tleft pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

36

17

30

17

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2257 1705 1581 287 5326 173 98 6 150 99 53 3945 1238 1140 460 2728 2931
2037 1659 1483 495 4742 289 183 7 254 173 79 4073 869 738 314 2445 2825
27 32 54 41 36 43 39 3 41 43 53 31 51 53 39 388 34
B BC I I MP MP M R
20 16 14 20 17 18 23 38 21 19 18 19 12 11 14 19 15
CD NOP R
36 32 19 20 31 21 18 29 21 19 19 31 26 25 31 31 29
CD D E NO
17 19 13 20 16 19 20 29 18 20 10 18 11 10 17 1 22
D D NO NO Q
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Q23. Which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in Canada?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be Tleft pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

36

17

30

17

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
627 938 1007 921 2176 599 1314 2103 1600 1060 1484 811 1086 1439 2130 1327 599 2582
548 915 938 856 2023 281 1067 2430 1449 976 1392 783 960 1269 1946 1311 605 1813
38 35 36 35 36 35 36 33 40 34 36 35 38 38 36 37 33 37
HI

22 23 17 19 12 16 18 18 16 21 17 19 18 15 18 18 18 17

F DF F F L Y
23 23 28 27 38 28 27 32 33 26 30 32 32 35 32 27 23 30

C C BCDE H H K K QR QR
17 20 19 18 13 21 20 17 11 19 17 14 11 12 14 18 25 15

F F F J J J MN N OP 0PQ
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Q23. Which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in Canada?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be left pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

36

17

30

17

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®)
1015 1012 3599 231 306 446 1516 1613 682 225 385 104 1119 2664 2569 1626 2513
785 854 3597 196 238 325 1462 1488 645 145 372 106 1043 2446 2465 1525 2393
34 31 38 40 38 29 27 44 36 68 35 38 29 33 41 34 42
C G G HIJLN  HN JLMN H 0 Q
HI

19 20 16 17 22 17 21 15 22 13 15 27 13 18 17 15 20
D IKN IKLN IKLN Q

30 31 30 24 26 35 42 29 29 11 33 26 20 37 26 43 23

EF IJKLMN KN KN KN K K P R
17 18 16 18 14 18 10 12 14 8 17 8 37 12 16 8 15
HK HIKM JKLM [0} Q
HI
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Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

61

28

12

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 - 4348 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 - - -
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 - 4259 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 - - -
67 51 60 69 65 - 64 65 67 74 60 66 66 69 69 70 - - -
cD C cD cD H
20 39 28 20 21 - 24 21 21 18 21 23 19 20 20 20 - - -
BDEF BEF J
12 10 13 11 14 - 12 13 12 8 19 11 15 11 10 11 - - -
C K K
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Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal government should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

61

28

12

Indigenous Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender

IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2257 1705 1581 287 5326 173 98 6 150 99 53 3945 1238 1140 460 2728 2931
2037 1659 1483 495 4742 289 183 7 254 173 79 4073 869 738 314 2445 2825
66 62 53 59 61 58 64 20 62 58 54 64 50 50 61 61 60

D D I NO NO
22 26 37 26 28 25 25 51 26 22 24 24 41 42 29 29 26

B BC MP  MP

12 12 10 15 12 17 10 29 12 20 22 12 9 9 11 10 13
NO Q
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Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

61

28

12

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® W (N) @ P W ® ©)
627 938 1007 921 2176 599 1314 2103 1600 1060 1484 811 1086 1439 2130 1327 599 2582
548 915 938 856 2023 281 1067 2430 1449 976 1392 783 960 1269 1946 1311 605 1813
57 57 63 58 63 62 61 64 55 54 64 61 62 63 59 63 60 60
BCE J J K K K P
32 27 24 28 28 23 25 25 35 28 26 31 31 28 31 26 23 29
D D GHI L R QR

12 16 13 14 8 15 13 11 9 18 10 9 8 8 10 12 17 12

F F F J ] LMN 0 O0PQ

33



Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

PROVINCES ONLY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

61

28

12

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O @O & W Mm ™ @ @@ ®)
1015 1012 3599 231 306 446 1516 1613 682 225 385 104 1119 2664 2569 1626 2513
785 854 3597 196 238 325 1462 1488 645 145 372 106 1043 2446 2465 1525 2393
61 60 61 63 60 62 67 63 61 35 56 65 55 60 64 64 63
JKLN KN KN K K K
27 27 28 27 28 27 26 29 30 58 35 25 19 29 27 30 29
N N N JLMN  HN
HI
12 12 11 10 12 12 7 8 10 7 9 10 26 10 10 6 8
JKLM
HI
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Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
€Y B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
weighted 'N' 5732 420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
Unweighted 'N' 5732 1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
The federal government 19 22 12 23 16 18 37 21 22 17 20 23 23 21 22 15 15 42 31 38
CE CEF C C BCDEF J ] PQ Q PQ KNPQ PQ
Your [provincial/territoriall 32 20 47 27 33 28 49 28 20 31 21 19 19 21 28 37 33 42 58 45
government BDEF B BD B BDEF I I M LMNO KLMN  MN NOPQ KLMN
K KLM
Both equally 30 31 22 34 28 34 4 32 30 30 34 21 32 32 24 30 29 2 * 8
CG G CEG CG CEG ORST RS RST RST RST RST RST
Trust neither government 15 21 15 12 19 15 3 15 21 17 19 27 22 18 20 12 20 9 1 1
CDFG G G CDFG G HJ RST PRST PRST PRST PRST ST PRST S
Cannot say 5 6 5 4 5 6 8 5 6 5 6 10 4 8 5 6 4 6 11 7
D M MQ MQ
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Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

32

30

15

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E (@ (W @O » (K w m N @ P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
24 17 12 23 18 22 17 40 23 21 26 21 10 9 19 21 16
CD D H NO NO R
27 29 44 27 33 25 29 38 30 24 20 27 50 51 28 36 29
BC E MP  MP R
31 35 22 25 30 29 24 8 24 27 28 31 20 19 43 27 32
D BD E I I NO MNO Q
14 14 16 17 14 16 23 1 15 19 11 16 15 15 5 13 16
I I P P P Q
5 4 5 9 5 9 6 13 8 9 15 5 5 5 5 3 7
F Q
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Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

32

30

15

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
21 23 20 21 15 17 17 19 19 18 20 18 19 21 18 19 16 19
F F F F R
29 25 29 29 39 24 28 32 39 30 30 33 35 37 33 30 24 33
BCDE G GHI QR R R
28 32 31 27 30 27 32 30 29 29 31 31 28 28 31 29 29 31
E
14 13 15 18 14 20 17 15 9 15 15 16 14 11 13 17 22 12
BCF 1] J J OP 0PQ
8 7 6 5 3 11 5 4 3 7 4 2 3 3 5 4 8 5
F F F F HIJ ] LMN M M 0 0 O0PQ
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Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
The federal government 19 21 17 18 21 24 20 28 16 24 5 18 13 11 23 15 25 16
IKLMN KN IKMN KN K P R
Your [provincial/territorial] 32 29 32 33 33 30 26 28 40 29 61 33 36 23 31 35 34 34
government B N HIN N JLMN N N [0}
HI
Both equally 30 38 32 27 40 35 40 35 26 31 17 25 26 32 34 25 35 23
D D IKL K K K IKL P R
Trust neither government 15 7 14 17 3 7 8 7 16 14 14 18 23 20 8 21 4 24
B B E H H H H H HJ [0} Q
Cannot say 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 2 2 2 4 5 2 15 4 4 1 3
HIJ JKLM Q
HI
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Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

30

39

12

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ ™ & 6 @ HW @O O ® W m (N O P @ ® 6 M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
18 15 17 8 12 31 15 17 10 20 23 17 16 17 8 6 9 40 39
EF E EF E BCDEF J ] PQ PQ PQ PQ PQ OPQR OPQR
KMN  KMN
20 32 27 35 31 49 29 21 33 14 19 23 20 29 39 35 66 38 49
BD B BD B BCDEF I HI K KN LMNO KLMN OPQS K LMNO
K KLMN K
39 40 41 34 38 10 38 38 36 41 29 41 38 32 388 34 16 7 7
G EG EG G G RST ST ORST RST RST RST RST
17 7 10 18 13 3 13 17 16 18 21 15 19 15 10 21 9 1 1
CDG CG CDFG CG H H PST ST ST PST ST ST PRST
MO
6 6 4 4 6 7 5 6 5 7 7 4 7 7 5 3 14 4
QR R QR PQRT
M
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Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in; Promoting economic growth and job creation

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

39

12

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
18 13 12 16 15 14 12 40 16 15 20 15 13 13 18 16 13
CD GH [0} R
26 30 36 33 29 31 35 42 34 33 30 29 34 35 23 31 29
B BC P MP MP
40 41 34 29 40 32 30 6 29 27 27 37 40 40 47 38 39
D D E I I MNO
12 12 11 15 12 15 17 5 13 17 11 14 7 7 5 12 12
I I NOP
5 4 6 7 5 8 5 6 7 8 12 5 6 6 6 3 7
F Q
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Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

30

39

12

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ K (@ (N @ P @ ® )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
19 20 13 14 12 14 13 15 16 14 15 14 18 18 13 14 14 16
DF DEF PQ
30 26 32 27 31 20 30 30 34 25 29 34 30 32 33 27 24 29
C C G G GI K K QR QR
34 34 38 39 43 35 37 40 40 39 39 37 38 40 40 39 34 40
BCD R R
10 12 12 15 11 18 14 12 6 14 12 12 10 7 10 15 21 9
BF IJ J J N 0O OP OPQ
7 8 5 5 3 12 6 3 3 7 4 3 3 3 5 5 7 6
F EF F F HIJ I3 LMN 0 0 0]
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Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
The federal government 15 16 15 14 19 16 15 24 10 17 12 17 7 8 20 10 23 11
TJKLMN IMN IMN P R
Your [provincial/territoriall 30 26 29 31 29 28 24 23 39 32 49 32 38 19 28 34 28 34
government B N HILN  HN IJLN HN HN 0 Q
H
Both equally 39 47 37 37 47 46 47 46 35 38 30 30 31 40 43 34 46 31
cD TJKLMN L IKL P R
Trust neither government 12 5 14 13 2 5 7 4 14 10 3 17 21 18 5 19 2 20
B B E HIK HK HIK HJIK HIJK [0} Q
Cannot say 5 6 4 5 2 5 7 2 2 3 6 4 2 15 4 4 1 3
E I JKLM Q
HI
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Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally
Trust neither government

Cannot say

Region

Other Regions

Provinces/Territories

12

34

19

~N

36
EG

20
CG

CDE

1321 2154 1011
1021 1184 1338

26 35 22
E BCEF
14 10 15

BD B BD

39 33 30
DEG G G
15 17 28
G G CDFG

B

5 5 5

BC TER
@
763 63
588 452

24 43

BCEF

13 40

B BCDEF

37 6

EG

20 5

CG

6 6

43

30 28 23
J J

12 7 14
I HI

33 37 33

20 20 25

33
RST

19
ST

QR

198

22

13

35
RST

19
ST

11

37
RST

20
ST

132
326

36
RST

21
ST

30
PQ

10

30
RST

23
ST

6

22 19

25 14
MNOQ KMN
KL

31 30
RST RST

17 33
ST PRST

LMNO
6 4

154

55
NOPQ
KLM
17

11

43
PQ
50
OPQR
KLMN

1

35

48
OPQR
KLMN

8



Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall]
government

Both equally
Trust neither government

Cannot say
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12

34

19

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B @ O (BB @ (W @ &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
33 28 25 24 29 24 20 38 25 22 28 29 25 24 34 31 26
CcD NO NO R
10 11 17 19 12 15 17 43 18 18 15 11 15 16 12 14 11
BC F GH M M R
32 38 35 30 35 33 32 8 33 27 27 32 40 40 41 31 38
B E I I M M M Q
21 18 19 20 19 20 25 5 16 24 19 22 15 16 8 20 18
I I NOP P P
5 5 5 8 5 8 6 6 7 8 10 5 5 4 5 4 7
F Q
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Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

12

34

19

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® W m N @ P W ® ©)
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
31 30 29 27 28 22 24 29 35 23 28 34 35 35 29 28 21 31
GH GHI K KL KL PQR R R
13 13 12 12 12 11 12 11 14 13 12 12 12 12 13 11 12 11
36 33 33 34 36 34 36 33 35 37 35 32 33 36 36 33 33 36
14 17 20 21 20 22 21 22 13 18 21 19 16 15 18 23 27 16
B BC B J J J N OP OP
6 8 5 5 4 10 6 4 3 8 4 3 4 3 5 5 8 5
DEF HIJ IJ LMN o] 0 O0PQ
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Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
The federal government 29 30 32 28 29 35 29 45 23 33 23 27 16 16 37 22 42 22

D TJKLMN N IKMN MN P R
Your [provincial/territoriall] 12 13 9 13 18 13 9 8 17 11 25 15 15 9 11 15 11 15
government C G HJIN IJLN HN 0 Q

H

Both equally 34 40 33 33 45 38 40 38 31 36 35 29 28 38 39 29 38 29

cD IL IL P R
Trust neither government 19 11 21 21 5 9 14 7 26 17 13 27 38 22 9 30 7 30
B B E HIKN H HIK IJKN HIK 0 Q

H
Cannot say 5 6 5 5 4 5 7 2 3 3 4 3 4 15 4 4 2 4
JKLM Q
HI
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Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

Provinces/Territories

Region Other Regions

Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST

(€] (B @W M ® »mB) @ H @ O

weighted 'N' 5732 420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774

Unweighted 'N' 5732 1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926

The federal government 20 22 17 27 11 18 35 21 23 14
CE E BCEF E BCEF J ]

Your [provincial/territoriall 27 17 36 17 37 26 48 24 16 33

government BDF BDF BD BCDF I HI

Both equally 32 34 31 36 26 32 4 32 34 28
EG EG CEG G EG J J

Trust neither government 15 19 10 15 21 16 3 17 19 19

CDG G CG CDFG CcG
Cannot say 6 8 6 5 5 8 10 6 7 6
DE D DE

47

19

33
QRST

19
ST

12
MPQ

198

30
PQ

15

29
RST

15
ST

10

154 132 201 174 636 17 23
318 326 398 396 544 154 148

23 22 21 12 7 36 35
PQ PQ PQ Q PQ PQ

17 16 20 39 42 46 43
LMNO LMNO LMNO LMNO

36 34 32 30 22 2 6
QRST QRST QRST QRST RST

18 21 20 13 23 9 1
ST PST PST ST PRST

6 8 7 6 5 6 16
MOPQ

35
PQ

53
LMNO



Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say
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27

32

15

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K w m N (@ P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
24 19 16 20 20 22 14 32 19 21 32 22 16 15 23 21 20
CD NO NO
21 25 37 27 27 24 28 46 28 26 22 24 38 39 20 31 23
B BC G MP  MP R
32 36 27 24 32 28 25 3 25 22 20 31 30 30 46 29 35
D BD E I I MNO Q
16 15 14 19 15 19 24 6 18 21 13 18 11 10 5 15 15
I I NOP P P
5 5 6 9 5 8 9 13 9 9 13 6 5 6 7 4 8
F Q
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Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

Education

Household Income

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Income adequacy

18-/ 2

24

23

36

12

Mo

55+ <HS

937 2193 644
953 2178 328

23 18 19
F

25 30 21
BCDE

27 33 28
E

18 15 20

B J

6 3 12

F HIJ

49

HS/ CcoM/ UNV/

coM cCoL
H (@O
1325 2104
1137 2556
16 21
H
24 26
G
35 32
GJ
18 17
J J
7 4
1]

$60-
$30/ $100 $100K
<30K $60K K /PLUS

23 27 28 27

31 33 34 30

18 16 15 14

LMN

GOOD

ENGH

PQR
29

33

11

JUST NOT/
/EN- STR- NOT/
GH ET  HARD

20 20 15
R R
28 24 25
Q
34 30 28
R
13 19 24
o OP OPQ
5 7 8
oP oP



Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
The federal government 20 24 22 19 28 26 21 34 15 24 13 18 8 12 28 14 31 16
D IJKLMN IKMN MN P R
Your [provincial/territoriall] 27 20 23 30 17 26 18 20 36 25 54 26 38 17 24 32 26 31
government BC G HJILN HN JLMN HN HIN [0} Q
HI
Both equally 32 41 33 29 47 35 43 37 28 32 19 29 23 35 37 26 37 26
CD F IKLM K K K IKM P R
Trust neither government 15 8 18 16 5 7 11 7 18 16 8 21 29 20 8 23 5 25
B B E HK HK HK HIJK HIK [0} Q
Cannot say 6 7 5 6 3 5 8 3 3 4 6 5 2 16 4 4 1 3
E JKLM Q
HI
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Q25E. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

18

26

20

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O ® W Mm (N O P W ® ) M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
34 23 36 28 34 58 34 32 31 39 31 32 32 29 29 28 54 55 63
CE CE C CE BCDEF J 0oPQ NOPQ NOPQ NOPQ
M LM KLM
9 32 15 16 12 26 14 9 14 6 10 10 8 19 21 14 17 34 24
BDEF B BF BDEF I I KMN LMNQ KN LMNQ KN
K K
29 26 26 24 25 3 25 29 24 28 19 33 27 24 26 23 2 8
EG G G G G ] RST RS QRST RST RST RST RST
LO
22 14 19 27 23 5 21 23 25 21 29 20 24 23 18 30 15 1 2
CG G CG BCDG CcG H ST ST ST ST ST ST PRST ST
KMO
7 5 5 5 7 8 5 7 6 7 11 4 9 5 6 5 13 10 4
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Q25E. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say
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18

26

20

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ ¢ (@ M (K> w m N 0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
37 30 24 26 32 21 24 55 26 23 27 34 22 20 35 34 29
CD D E GH NO NO R
12 16 29 20 18 22 17 21 21 22 22 14 34 35 16 20 17
B BC MP  MP R
25 29 23 23 26 26 24 7 23 24 23 25 25 25 37 23 28
BD I I MNO Q
21 19 18 22 19 21 28 11 22 22 16 23 14 14 7 19 20
D I I NOP P P
5 5 6 9 5 10 6 6 9 9 11 5 6 5 6 4 7
F Q
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Q25E. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
The federal government

Your [provincial/territoriall
government

Both equally
Trust neither government

Cannot say

18

26

20

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
34 34 29 29 31 26 27 31 38 25 31 36 36 38 31 30 23 33
H GHI K KL KL PQR R R
19 16 18 16 20 15 18 17 21 20 19 16 17 18 20 17 14 18
CE GI M R QR
23 25 28 25 25 23 24 26 27 26 26 24 25 27 26 24 24 26
B
16 17 20 23 20 25 24 22 10 20 20 22 17 13 18 24 30 16
BC J J J N 0O OP OPQ
8 8 5 6 4 11 6 4 4 8 5 2 4 4 5 5 9 5
DF DF HIJ I3 LMN M M oPQ
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Q25E. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
The federal government 31 36 36 29 36 37 37 48 24 39 14 33 13 20 43 22 46 24
D D IJKLMN KM IKMN IKMN P R
Your [provincial/territoriall] 18 15 15 20 15 19 11 12 24 15 55 17 27 11 16 21 17 21
government BC G HJILN JLMN HN HIN [0} Q
HI
Both equally 26 31 25 24 40 29 28 28 22 28 13 23 23 30 29 21 31 19
cD FG IK K IK K IKL P R
Trust neither government 20 11 20 22 3 9 16 8§ 28 16 12 21 34 25 8 32 5 33
B B EF HJIKL H HK HJIKL HIK [0} Q
Cannot say 5 7 4 5 5 6 8 4 2 3 6 6 2 15 4 4 2 3
C I I I JKLM Q
HI
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q26A. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can settle in Canada

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

45

34

15

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
41 35 50 45 49 51 48 40 46 44 35 43 39 45 47 44 41 38 70
C BCE C BC C I I PQRS
LMNO
K
34 50 28 35 24 39 30 34 30 36 37 35 32 33 36 35 39 50 27
DF DEFG F DF F NT
B
17 11 16 14 20 2 16 17 17 16 17 18 16 15 13 14 8 *
CG G CG CG CEG ST ST RST ST ST ST ST
8 4 5 7 7 9 6 9 7 4 11 5 13 7 4 7 12 11 4
C C C C H KP OPQT K KMPT
KM
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Q26A. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can settle in Canada

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

45

34

15

Indigenous Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender

IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
51 46 35 38 45 38 32 59 39 37 30 48 33 32 49 45 44

CD D E GH NO NO
29 31 47 34 34 32 42 28 34 36 31 30 53 54 25 36 33

BC MP MP R

15 18 13 18 15 18 19 4 19 16 17 16 11 11 21 14 16

D I I NO MNO
5 5 5 10 5 12 7 10 8 11 22 6 3 3 5 5 7
F JK NO Q
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Q26A. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can settle in Canada

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

45

34

15

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ W @O K (W (N @ P W ® )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
48 48 47 43 43 37 41 48 47 39 45 49 50 52 44 43 40 47
F GH GH K K KL PQR
30 28 29 37 40 39 38 32 33 34 36 34 31 32 36 35 34 32
BCD BCD I 13 N 0
17 17 17 14 13 16 13 15 17 18 14 14 14 14 15 16 16 16
F F H LMN
6 7 7 6 4 9 8 5 3 8 5 4 5 3 4 6 10 5
F F F IJ 1) ] LMN OP 0PQ
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Q26A. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can settle in Canada

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

45

34

15

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
50 50 42 49 52 50 62 37 50 18 48 27 37 53 38 59 39
D D IIKLMN K IKMN IKMN K P R
25 28 39 23 27 25 23 45 32 69 31 47 28 29 42 27 43
BC HILN H JLMN H HILN H 0 Q
HI
19 16 14 24 14 18 12 15 15 10 16 23 20 15 15 12 15
D F HK HIJK
6 6 5 4 6 7 3 3 3 3 4 4 15 4 5 2 4
JKLM (0] Q
HI
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Q26B. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

46

37

13

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O ® W m N O P @ ® & M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
51 36 49 45 51 45 49 51 47 50 48 53 49 51 45 43 44 34 57
CE C C CE Q Q
29 52 32 35 31 50 32 29 33 29 29 30 28 29 36 36 56 54 42
BDEF B BDEF N N LMNO LMNO
K K
15 9 14 15 14 * 14 14 14 17 14 14 15 15 14 15 -
CG G CG CG CG RS RS RS RS RS RS RS
6 3 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 4 9 4 8 5 4 6 11
C C RT KMRT RT MPRT
K
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Q26B. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

46

37

13

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
52 47 35 40 46 38 40 53 41 40 32 50 34 33 41 46 46
CD D E NOP NO
30 34 50 35 37 36 33 37 36 33 37 31 55 56 34 40 34
B BC MP MP R
14 14 10 16 13 16 20 3 16 17 15 14 9 8 19 11 15
D D F I I NO MNO Q
4 4 4 9 4 10 7 7 7 11 15 5 3 3 5 4 6
F NO NO Q
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Q26B. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

46

37

13

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
41 48 46 45 46 41 48 48 44 41 45 47 48 49 44 47 44 44
B G GJ K K P
33 29 32 38 42 36 32 38 40 35 39 39 35 36 40 34 32 37
CD BCD H H OQR
20 16 16 12 9 16 15 11 13 16 13 11 12 12 11 15 15 14
EF EF EF I I LMN P
6 7 5 5 3 7 6 4 3 7 4 3 4 2 4 5 8 5
F F F F IJ I3 LMN 0 0 O0PQ
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Q26B. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

46

37

13

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
46 48 45 38 46 52 54 43 50 23 48 40 40 48 44 53 44
E  IKMN K IKN KN K K P R
33 34 39 33 33 32 34 44 34 65 34 42 26 37 38 35 40
BC N HILN N JLMN N N Q
HI
16 13 12 25 16 10 10 11 12 9 15 16 20 12 13 11 13
D FG H TIJKL
H
6 5 4 4 5 5 2 2 4 2 3 2 13 3 4 1 3
JKLM Q
HI
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Q26C. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

48

30

15

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O ® W m N O P @ ® & M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
47 56 49 37 49 42 46 48 42 43 38 52 46 43 34 35 52 44 34
E DEFG E E J J PQ PQ PQ
B
31 27 28 39 26 47 31 31 33 32z 39 32 27 35 48 38 33 45 58
F BCDF BCDF MNOQ N MNOQ
K K
14 11 16 17 18 3 16 13 17 17 14 12 14 13 12 19 12 *
CG G CG CG CG I ST ST ST ST ST ST OPST T
M
8 6 6 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 9 4 13 8 6 8 3 11 7
MPQ
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Q26C. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

48

30

15

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N 0 (P @@ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
51 46 48 36 49 41 28 32 34 42 45 46 56 56 46 48 48
C E H MP MP
27 30 34 36 30 32 41 52 36 36 28 31 28 28 26 32 29
BC F G R
15 18 12 17 15 18 20 3 22 10 9 16 11 10 22 15 15
D D I I KL NO MNO
6 6 6 11 6 10 11 13 7 12 18 7 5 5 6 5 8
F J N Q
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Q26C. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

48

30

15

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ W @ ® W wm (N) @ P W ® )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
45 47 49 50 49 37 42 50 58 41 50 50 55 54 50 46 39 50
GH GHI K K KLM PQR R R
30 26 28 31 32 35 35 30 23 32 30 32 26 28 30 32 30 28
cD N J N
19 18 16 12 13 18 15 14 15 18 14 14 14 14 15 15 19 16
EF EF LN o]
6 9 7 7 6 10 8 6 4 9 6 5 4 3 6 7 12 6
F I] 1IJ J LMN 0] 0 O0PQ
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Q26C. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

48

30

15

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
49 49 48 45 50 51 67 34 56 50 56 31 39 59 38 64 40
IJKLMN IMN IMN IMN I P R
27 29 31 29 28 26 18 46 25 35 28 45 24 24 39 22 39
B JKLN H HIN H HILN H 0 Q
H
18 16 14 21 16 16 12 16 13 13 13 19 19 13 16 12 16
D H HJIL 0 Q
7 6 7 4 6 7 3 5 5 2 3 5 18 4 7 1 5
K K JKLM 0 Q
HI
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Q26D. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Cannabis policy, such as choosing where and how cannabis can be legally sold to the public

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

42

40

12

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
47 42 40 42 45 37 42 47 43 45 46 50 45 49 39 40 38 43 31
DE D H PQT PQT
35 44 39 40 37 51 38 35 38 32z 35 38 33 33 45 40 41 52 58
BDEF BDEF KNO 0 O KMNO
11 8 15 12 11 2 13 9 12 17 11 8 10 10 10 12 2 * 4
G G CEFG CcG G I NOPRST S S RS S RST
B M
7 5 7 7 7 9 7 8 7 5 8 4 12 8 6 7 19 4 7
MPQS MPQS
K K
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Q26D. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Cannabis policy, such as choosing where and how cannabis can be legally sold to the public

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CcTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€] (B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
weighted 'N' 5732 2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
Unweighted 'N' 5732 2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
Federal government should set one 42 44 42 40 35 42 34 36 34 37 31 35 43 41 41 37 41 42
national policy for all of Canada E P
Each [province/territory] should set 40 38 37 46 39 40 39 40 45 37 43 35 38 48 47 37 42 37
its own policy BC MP  MP R
Depends 12 12 14 10 16 12 17 13 12 16 14 15 13 7 8 18 11 12
BD F NO MNO
Cannot say 6 6 7 5 10 6 11 11 9 10 11 15 7 5 5 8 5 8
F NO NO Q
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Q26D. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Cannabis policy, such as choosing where and how cannabis can be legally sold to the public

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

42

40

12

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
45 46 43 42 39 39 40 44 43 38 41 45 44 44 42 42 41 42

F F H K K
35 31 36 40 46 39 42 40 39 39 43 38 39 40 42 39 34 38

C BCDE R R
14 16 14 12 9 13 10 11 14 14 11 10 12 12 11 12 14 13
F EF F F HI
6 7 7 6 6 9 8 5 4 9 5 6 5 4 5 7 11 7
I] 1IJ LMN 0 O0PQ
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Q26D. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Cannabis policy, such as choosing where and how cannabis can be legally sold to the public

Generation 1in Years 1in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Federal government should set one 42 41 41 43 39 42 43 53 33 50 36 47 30 35 49 36 52 38
national policy for all of Canada IKMN IKMN IKMN P R
Each [province/territory] should set 40 36 38 41 31 37 38 33 51 36 53 38 54 31 35 46 35 47
its own policy B HJILN N HILN N HILN (o] Q
Depends 12 15 15 10 22 13 12 10 11 10 10 9 12 18 11 12 11 11
D D FG TIKL
H
Cannot say 6 8 6 6 8 8 8 3 5 4 1 7 4 16 4 6 2 4
D K HK K HK JKLM 0 Q
HI
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Q26E. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

36

40

19

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ ™ & ¢F @ H @O O ® W m (N O P @ ® & (M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
37 33 42 26 34 35 37 39 29 28 46 40 37 39 28 21 34 29 43
E E BCEF E J J KPQ KPQ PQ KPQ Q Q
35 49 30 50 38 56 37 33 45 39 28 35 33 36 47 55 47 65 53
BDF BDF D BDF HI LMNO MNOP LMNO LN
KL K
21 14 22 17 22 4 20 20 19 26 19 20 20 18 19 17 13 1 *
CG G CEG CG CG OQRST ST ST ST ST ST ST T
7 4 5 7 7 5 6 7 7 6 8 4 11 7 6 7 6 6 4
C C MPT
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Q26E. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

36

40

19

Indigenous Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender

IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(B W (M E @ W @ » (K W m (N @ P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
40 34 31 32 36 34 23 40 32 31 26 37 31 31 40 37 35

CD NO NO
34 37 51 38 40 35 41 48 37 40 39 37 51 52 30 42 38

BC P MP MP R

20 24 13 21 19 20 25 7 24 15 16 20 13 13 23 17 21
D BD I I K NO NO Q
5 5 5 10 5 10 10 6 7 13 19 6 4 4 7 4 7
F J J NO Q
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Q26E. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

40

19

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
36 39 36 38 33 30 33 37 39 32 35 40 38 40 36 36 29 37
F F G GH KL K R R R
37 33 39 40 44 40 41 40 39 38 42 39 39 39 42 39 39 39
C C BCD
21 20 19 16 19 19 18 19 19 21 19 18 19 18 18 20 21 19
E E E
6 8 7 6 4 11 7 4 3 9 4 3 4 3 5 6 11 6
F F F I] 1IJ LMN 0 0PQ
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Q26E. Federal government policy vs Province/Territory policy: Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Federal government should set one 36 41 36 34 39 40 43 49 29 38 22 39 35 28 43 29 47 31
national policy for all of Canada D IJKLMN IKN IKN P R
Each [province/territory] should set 40 32 40 42 28 38 30 31 49 42 64 35 52 31 35 46 35 47
its own policy B B HJILN HN IJLN HLN 0 Q
H
Depends 19 20 20 18 27 14 20 17 19 16 13 22 10 25 18 19 16 19
F KM KM IIKM
H
Cannot say 6 7 5 5 6 8 7 3 3 4 1 5 3 16 4 5 1 4
K K K JKLM 0 Q
HI
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Q27. Which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

My [provincial/territorial] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government
should try to find a balance between
[$ROV/TERR]'S and the economic interest
o

Cannot say

31

55

14

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
31 34 25 41 29 35 30 29 36 38 26 35 22 31 36 45 40 40 26
D D BCDF D HI N N N N NOPT
LM
50 52 61 46 55 59 56 50 50 49 41 50 53 54 48 44 52 55 70
E BCEF E E 1] Q Q LMPQ
K
19 13 14 13 15 6 15 21 14 13 33 16 24 14 17 11 8 5 4
CDEG G G G G HJ S QRST ST QRST S QST
KMOP KMOP
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Q27. Which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

MK [?rovincia1/territoria1] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government
should try to find a balance between
[?ROV/TERR]'S and the economic 1interest
o

Cannot say

31

55

14

Indigenous Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender

IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
24 28 45 33 31 30 35 34 32 29 36 29 37 38 31 34 28
B BC M MP R

62 57 43 48 55 51 45 56 49 51 49 56 50 50 57 56 54

CcD D E NO NO
14 15 13 19 14 19 20 10 19 21 15 15 13 12 12 10 18
F Q
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Q27. Which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

MK [?rovincia1/territoria1] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government
should try to find a balance between
[?ROV/TERR]'S and the economic 1interest
o

Cannot say

31

55

14

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.

$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P @ ®r )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
31 33 34 33 28 30 30 28 36 28 29 31 35 34 30 31 29 32

F F F HI KL P

53 52 49 50 6l 47 52 59 56 52 57 59 58 56 57 55 49 55

BCDE GH G K K R R R
15 15 17 16 12 22 17 13 9 20 15 10 7 9 13 14 21 13

F F IJ 13 J LMN  MN 0] 0 0PQ
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Q27. Which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

My [provincial/territorial] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government
should try to find a balance between
[$ROV/TERR]'S and the economic interest
o

Cannot say

31

55

14

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
29 29 32 34 27 30 24 41 33 50 27 38 22 28 36 30 35
HIJLN  HN IJLN HN 0 Q
H
58 57 54 56 63 55 66 51 56 39 59 44 46 61 51 64 53
IJKLMN KN KN IKMN P R
13 14 14 10 10 15 10 8 11 10 14 17 31 11 13 6 11
I I JKLM Q
HI
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Q28. Do you think your [provincial/territorial] government should, or should not, be allowed to favour local businesses by preventing businesses from elsewhere in Canada from
selling their products in your province?

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC  MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
(€Y) (B (@ M B ¢m W H @O @ K W Mm (N O P @ ® 6 M
weighted 'N' 5732 420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
Unweighted 'N' 5732 1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
Should be allowed to favour Tocal 30 31 46 22 30 23 65 25 32 27 26 33 28 36 28 34 29 55 68 68
businesses DF BDEF DF BCDEF HJ MOPQ NOPQ NOPQ
K KLM KLM
Should not be allowed to favour Tocal 23 23 12 27 21 28 29 26 23 24 26 20 26 19 21 20 21 30 25 31
businesses C CE Cc CE C
Depends (on the type of product or 41 37 36 44 43 42 3 42 36 42 41 31 37 35 44 39 43 9 1 *
business) G G BCG BCG CG I I RST RST RST RST RST RST NRST
Cannot say 7 9 5 7 7 8 4 7 10 7 6 17 8 10 7 7 6 6 6 *
CEG HJ PQRT QT
KMO
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Q28. Do you think your [provincial/territorial] government should, or should not, be allowed to favour local businesses by preventing businesses from elsewhere in Canada from
selling their products in your province?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(€Y) (BB @ (O E @ (W @ » (K) W m Ny 0 P @@ ®
weighted 'N' 5732 2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
Unweighted 'N' 5732 2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
Should be allowed to favour Tocal 30 24 26 44 37 30 33 34 57 35 35 38 25 48 49 28 32 28

businesses BC F GH MP  MP R
Should not be allowed to favour Tocal 23 27 23 15 21 23 21 20 31 24 21 17 27 12 11 18 26 19

businesses CcD D NOP NO R
Depends (on the type of product or 41 43 43 35 33 41 35 37 5 33 32 32 41 36 36 49 37 44
business) D D E I I NO MNO Q
Cannot say 7 7 7 6 9 7 10 9 7 8 11 12 7 5 5 6 5 8
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Q28. Do you think your [provincial/territorial] government should, or should not, be allowed to favour local businesses by preventing businesses from elsewhere in Canada from
selling their products in your province?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(€Y) (B (@ @ E ¢ @ W @O O K W Mm ) @ @ W ® (s
weighted 'N' 5732 635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
Unweighted 'N' 5732 580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
Should be allowed to favour Tocal 30 36 39 32 31 23 29 30 27 34 29 31 30 30 33 29 29 29 31
businesses F DEF F F I
Should not be allowed to favour Tocal 23 18 19 22 26 24 22 22 24 22 19 22 25 26 25 23 21 21 23
businesses B BC BC K KL Q
Depends (on the type of product or 41 39 33 37 34 49 39 41 42 40 41 41 40 38 38 42 43 40 39
business) BCDE 0 0
Cannot say 7 8 9 9 9 4 10 7 6 5 10 6 5 5 4 6 7 10 6
F F F F J J LMN (0] oP

81



Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q28. Do you think your [provincial/territorial] government should, or should not, be allowed to favour local businesses by preventing businesses from elsewhere in Canada from
selling their products in your province?

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Should be allowed to favour Tocal 30 26 25 33 41 29 17 28 31 34 59 29 32 23 32 29 35 29
businesses BC FG G N N  HN JLMN P R
HI
Should not be allowed to favour local 23 22 24 22 15 22 27 26 26 24 6 22 22 15 23 24 24 26
businesses E KN KN KN KN K K
Depends (on the type of product or 41 43 44 39 38 43 47 42 39 37 31 41 40 44 40 41 39 42
business) D K JK
Cannot say 7 8 7 6 6 6 8 4 3 4 4 7 6 18 5 6 3 4
HI JKLM
HI
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Q70. Education

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

some high school or Tess

completed high school

Some university / college or technical

school

completed college/technical school

Undergraduate university degree

Post-graduate university degree or
higher

Decline to answer

11

23

12

25

20

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
@ @O m & E @ H @O ® @ W m (N O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
19 11 8§ 13 10 73 11 19 12 18 58 13 15 18 14 12 5 69 89
CDEF D DF BCDEF HJ MQ NOPQ Q MPQ NOPQ NOPQ PQRS
KM KM KM LMNO
K
27 21 21 27 24 17 24 29 26 24 21 25 35 31 33 24 26 20 7
CDG CDG H T T LMQT KQT KMQT T
K
11 15 8 15 * 12 1 11 1 * 1 1 12 * * *
BG BCEG BG BEG I I NOPT
KLM
26 23 26 27 22 2 25 26 25 29 5 30 26 25 24 28 5 1 *
G G G G G LRST LRST LRST LRST LRST LRST
15 24 20 16 19 1 18 14 18 17 4 16 15 18 17 16 4 * *
G DEFG BG G G I LST LST LST LST L
B
9 7 10 8 8 3 9 9 8 10 1 13 6 6 10 7 5 5 *
LNOQ
3 1 1 1 1 5 1 3 1 2 10 1 2 - 1 1 6 4 4
CDEF BCDEF HJ P PQST P MNPQ P P
KMN K
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Q70. Education

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

some high school or Tess

completed high school

Some university / college or technical

school

completed college/technical school

Undergraduate university degree

Post-graduate university degree or
higher

Decline to answer

11

23

12

25

20

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) L m Ny 0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
10 10 13 40 9 41 26 86 38 47 49 11 11 11 9 11 11
BC F H GH J
22 23 24 27 23 27 34 9 29 25 21 25 22 20 11 22 24
I I NOP P P
13 13 9 2 12 1 4 2 2 1 12 12 12 9 13 11
D D E
27 26 22 15 26 13 23 1 14 13 6 28 21 22 13 24 26
D D E GI NOP P P
19 18 22 8 20 8 10 1 9 7 8 16 26 27 35 19 20
C E M M  MNO
8 9 9 4 9 5 2 * 6 2 9 7 8 8 21 10 7
E MNO R
1 1 1 4 1 4 1 4 2 5 5 1 * 1 1 1
F H NO
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Q70. Education

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

some high school or Tess

completed high school

Some university / college or technical

school

completed college/technical school

Undergraduate university degree

Post-graduate university degree or
higher

Decline to answer

11

23

12

25

20

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W O @ K W Mm ™ @ @ @ ®» (s)
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
18 13 9 11 10 100 - - - 23 12 8 4 7 11 12 19 7
CDEF  DF LMN  MN N 0 0 0PQ
31 21 21 22 23 - 100 - - 32 27 22 13 18 21 29 29 20
CDEF LMN  MN N 0O oP oP
18 8 8 10 14 - - 32 - 11 11 15 10 11 12 12 11 12
CDE CDE N
15 24 28 30 24 - - 68 - 20 28 27 23 22 26 28 27 24
B B BCF B KN K 0 0 0]
13 22 22 17 20 - - - 70 9 16 20 32 28 20 14 10 25
B BE B K KL KLM PQR QR R
4 11 10 8 8 - - - 30 3 5 8 18 14 8 5 3 10
BF B B B K K KLM PQR QR
2 2 2 w0 - - - - 1 1 1 0+ 1 1 1
EF EF N
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Q70. Education

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

some high school or Tess

completed high school

Some university / college or technical

school

completed college/technical school

Undergraduate university degree

Post-graduate university degree or
higher

Decline to answer

11

23

12

25

20

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] E A @ H O @ W W m N o @ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
7 9 13 7 4 8 9 9 9 15 10 16 17 10 11 8 12
B BC F HIJL HI HIJL Q
14 23 26 13 9 17 20 24 23 22 26 32 24 19 28 18 26
B B F H H (0] Q
13 15 11 8 12 15 12 12 14 11 12 11 9 12 11 11 13
D

21 28 26 15 19 26 25 27 26 14 23 23 24 25 26 21 29
B B E K K K K K Q
29 18 17 30 37 24 23 19 19 28 18 12 16 23 16 27 15

CD G IMN JLMN P R

I

16 7 7 27 18 9 10 8 8 10 11 6 6 11 6 14 5

CcD FG G N N P R
* * 1 * * * * * 1 - 1 1 3 1 1 1 1

HIJL
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Q71. Which one of the following best describes your background

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

You were born in Canada, and both of
your parents were born in Canada

You were born in Canada, and one or
both of your parents were born in
another country

You were born in another country

Decline to answer

64

18

18

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
® @ m & ¢E @ H @O @ @ W ™m N O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
82 84 49 67 54 85 58 81 61 87 81 79 83 70 77 63 80 89 86
DEF DEF DF DEF HJ H MOPQ Q 0oQ 0Q Q 0Q 0Q
9 9 24 17 22 9 20 9 20 7 8 10 8 16 12 20 12 3 12
BCEG BCG BCEG I I KN MNPS
KL
7 7 26 15 23 4 21 8 19 5 3 10 6 15 11 16 8 4 1
BCEG BCG BCEG IJ I K KLNT K MNPT
KL
2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 8 1 2 - 1 1 - 5 -
CDF HJ MNPQ
K
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Q71. Which one of the following best describes your background

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

You were born in Canada, and both of
your parents were born in Canada

You were born in Canada, and one or
both of your parents were born in
another country

You were born in another country

Decline to answer

64

18

18

Indigenous Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender

IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) (B m Ny 0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
58 59 80 86 62 88 86 87 88 85 83 63 90 91 7 63 64
BC F P MP MP

22 19 10 10 18 7 13 7 9 9 9 22 5 5 12 17 18

D D E NOP NO
19 21 9 1 19 2 - - 2 1 4 14 5 4 80 18 17

D D E NO MNO
1 1 1 3 1 3 2 7 1 5 3 1 * 1 1

F J
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Q71. Which one of the following best describes your background

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

You were born in Canada, and both of
your parents were born in Canada

You were born in Canada, and one or
both of your parents were born in
another country

You were born in another country

Decline to answer

Education

Household Income

Income adequacy

18-/ 25/- 3
24 34

n

ne
MR TR

75
I3

14

10

89

HS/ CcoM/ UNV/
coL

20
GJ

16
GH

o

$60-
$30/ $100 $100K
<30K $60K K /PLUS

1072 1497 820 1098
1012 1443 831 1191

69 65 63 61
MN

16 19 21 16
KN

15 16 15 22
KLM

GOOD JUST NOT/
/ /EN- STR-
ENGH GH ET

1451 2150 1337
1446 2111 1367

63 62 65
16 18 20

0
21 19 15
QR QR
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Q71. Which one of the following best describes your background

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

You were born in Canada, and both of
your parents were born in Canada

You were born in Canada, and one or
both of your parents were born in
another country

You were born in another country

Decline to answer

90

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
20 20+ NON/ DIS/
YRS /YRS PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
" @ m N o @ ®)
307 447 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
250 358 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
- - 65 62 60 68 59 68
0 Q
- - 22 15 18 17 18 18
K K
100 100 12 21 21 14 23 14
K JKLM P R
- - 2 3 1 1 # 1
HIJL
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Q72. How many years have you lived in Canada?

IF FIRST GENERATION IN CANADA

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

25+

10-24 years

<10 years

Decline to answer

44

30

23

91

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
30 90 567 149 179 3 928 25 328 4 1 16 8 29 19 101 1 1 0
82 97 293 181 132 52 740 67 313 15 13 31 23 62 41 78 20 19 13
37 36 47 30 51 45 45 34 41 56 5 30 44 37 17 30 47 57 2
E CE LP
20 34 30 32 30 12 30 21 31 14 45 16 25 33 28 32 21 4 1
37 23 21 33 15 43 23 38 23 30 50 44 25 30 41 33 33 39 97
DF DF DF H
7 7 2 5 4 - 3 8 4 - - 9 6 - 14 5 - - -
D D
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Q72. How many years have you lived in Canada?

IF FIRST GENERATION IN CANADA

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

25+

10-24 years

<10 years

Decline to answer

44

30

23

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®
444 353 142 5 1006 4 - - 4 1 2 569 60 47 383 510 507
352 291 130 10 821 9 - - 6 4 4 531 45 34 256 422 414
50 45 34 8 44 8 - - - 38 49 35 39 39 46 42
D D P
29 33 34 88 30 92 - - 94 62 100 24 33 33 38 31 29
F M
18 20 31 5 23 * - - 6 - 24 24 19 22 19 26
BC Q
3 3 1 - 3 - - - - - - 4 7 9 1 4
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Q72. How many years have you lived in Canada?

IF FIRST GENERATION IN CANADA

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

25+

10-24 years

<10 years

Decline to answer

44

30

23

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
103 162 209 183 362 67 141 343 461 156 244 127 244 301 408 197 72 709
94 134 168 143 298 29 104 331 368 130 199 113 193 245 327 166 69 459
2 13 27 45 79 55 55 54 32 38 42 46 40 47 44 39 45 41
B BC BCD BCDE ] J ]

41 36 34 40 17 17 20 28 37 28 31 25 36 31 29 33 31 32

F F F F GHI
52 47 35 12 2 25 21 15 29 28 26 27 22 21 24 24 21 26

DEF EF EF F I
5 5 4 3 1 2 5 3 3 6 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1
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Q72. How many years have you lived in Canada?

IF FIRST GENERATION IN CANADA

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 1018 1018 - - 232 307 447 274 343 90 5 56 13 233 566 363 373 344
Unweighted 'N' 837 837 - - 203 250 358 237 254 80 5 55 11 192 476 292 316 273
25+ 44 44 - - - - 100 49 48 40 - 53 22 33 39 52 33 51
N N N 0 Q
10-24 years 30 30 - - - 100 - 27 35 30 64 29 39 25 28 32 31 31
N
<10 years 23 23 - - 100 - - 22 15 27 3 18 31 35 31 14 33 17
HIL P R
Decline to answer 3 3 - - - - - 2 1 3 33 - 8 7 2 3 2 2
HI
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Q73. Which language is spoken most often at home?

Region

Other Regions

Provinces/Territories

Total
(C.Y)
weighted 'N' 5732
Unweighted 'N' 5732
English 70
French 22
Chinese / Cantonese / Mandarin 4
Russian 1
Spanish
Inuktitut *
Other 3

Decline to answer

87
CDG

10
DEFG

*

*

CDEFG

1321 2154 1011 763 63
1021 1184 1338 588 452

11 83 94 90 71

CG CDFG CDG C
B
86 2 1 1 *
DEFG EF
B
* 8 1 6
CEG C CEG
* 1 * 3 *
BCEF
1 * e -
BCEF
- - - - 16

BCDEF
* 1 *

95

(S (SN, |

U

H D

83

13
HJ

*

198

92
NST

NPQT

NST

*

132
326

67

31
QRST
LMo

201
398

94
NST

NST

LMN

*

95
NST

IS

148

66

30
PQRT
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Q73. Which language is spoken most often at home?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

English

French

Chinese / Cantonese / Mandarin

Russian

Spanish

Inuktitut

Other

Decline to answer

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
) B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) () m Ny 0 (P @@ ®
5732 2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
5732 2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
70 81 76 46 83 69 89 81 57 87 81 86 100 - - - 69 70
D D F I I
22 8 13 51 10 22 7 17 - 10 7 5 - 100 100 - 22 22
B BC E G
4 5 4 1 - 4 - - - - - - - - - 46 3 4
D D
1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 7 1
D
» 1 * - 1 - - - - - - - - - 6 1 =
* * * 3 - * - 34 2 4 - - - - 2 * *
G
3 4 4 1 3 3 4 1 * 7 10 - - - 39 4 3
D D J J
* 1 * 1 1 9 1 1 - - - - - 1
F GH
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Q73. Which language is spoken most often at home?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

English

French

Chinese / Cantonese / Mandarin

Russian

Spanish

Inuktitut

Other

Decline to answer

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
B (@ »™ & ¢ @ W @O ® W m ™) @ ® @ ® (s
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
69 76 71 69 67 71 76 75 56 71 68 72 67 64 66 74 83 63
BDEF F J J J OP 0PQ
21 16 18 21 26 22 20 19 26 22 24 21 19 23 25 19 12 23
C C BCDE HI N QR QR R
3 2 6 4 4 1 1 2 10 1 3 2 9 8 4 2 1 8
BCEF C C H GHI K KLM PQR QR R
* 1 1 1 - * 2 * 1 * 2 1 1 * 1
HI KLM R R
2 1 1 * * - 1 1 1 * 1 * * 1 - 1
CEF
H LN 0PQ
* * * * 1 ¥* * * ¥* * * * * * -
4 4 3 4 3 4 2 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5
HI
1 1 * * * * 1 1 * * * 1
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Q73. Which language is spoken most often at home?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

English

French

Chinese / Cantonese / Mandarin

Russian

Spanish

Inuktitut

Other

Decline to answer

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] E A @ H O @ W W m N o @ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
56 87 69 58 44 62 69 77 76 * 72 72 68 66 75 69 75
BD B F F K HKN HKN K K K (0] Q
6 6 30 6 6 5 22 12 20 100 22 19 21 24 18 20 19
BC I I JLMN I I P
HI

19 3 14 20 22 4 6 2 - 1 1 4 4 3 5 3

CcD D E JLM HILM JLM R

3 - 3 7 1 - * 2 1 1 1

(@ G HLN

2 * 3 3 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 *

CD I P R
- - - - * * * - - 2 * % %
13 3 1 15 18 9 4 4 2 - 4 2 3 4 3 4 2

CcD D G J J J R
1 * 2 - - * 1 - - 2 * * *

IJK
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Q74. Total household annual income, before taxes for 20177

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000

$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

Decline to answer

26

14

13

13

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O ® W m N O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
25 19 16 20 20 20 19 26 20 22 29 22 30 24 20 18 23 12 25
CDEF D HJ S MPQS
30 28 24 25 28 20 26 31 26 28 27 35 28 30 23 23 16 23 19
DEG G HJ PQRT
12 14 15 14 15 13 14 11 14 14 15 11 10 14 17 13 22 1 20
I S S NS S S NS
12 14 12 14 12 14 13 12 13 12 5 12 14 11 13 16 9 22 11
LO L
11 12 16 12 11 8 14 11 12 11 12 13 8 9 13 13 13 8 5
BCEF N
2 5 7 6 6 12 6 2 6 2 * 2 1 4 4 8§ 11 17 8
B BC B B B I I N LMNP
K
8 9 10 9 8 12 9 8 8 10 11 4 10 9 10 8 6 16 13
M M M M M
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Q74. Total household annual income, before taxes for 20177

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000

$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

Decline to answer

26

14

13

13

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
16 19 21 38 17 42 33 32 37 40 55 19 19 19 14 17 20
B B F J P P Q
26 25 28 24 26 21 29 24 16 31 16 26 29 29 23 24 28
JL P Q
14 15 14 10 15 11 8 15 12 8 6 15 14 14 11 16 13
E R
13 13 12 10 13 10 10 6 14 6 4 13 14 14 11 15 11
KL R
15 14 12 7 14 6 10 3 7 6 7 13 12 12 23 15 12
E MNO R
7 5 6 3 6 4 2 1 4 3 9 6 5 5 9 7 4
C NO R
9 9 7 7 9 5 8 19 9 7 4 9 7 7 9 6 11
D D G Q
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Q74. Total household annual income, before taxes for 20177

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000

$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

Decline to answer

26

14

13

13

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W (N) @ P W ® (s
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
29 20 16 21 16 38 26 16 8 100 - - - 6 14 26 52 15
CDEF F DF HIJ I3 J 0O OP OPQ
24 28 20 22 31 29 30 28 20 - 100 - - 15 31 33 27 24
DE BDE J J J 0 OR 0]
12 16 15 10 16 10 14 16 14 - - 100 - 15 16 15 7 15
E E BE G G R R R
8 13 15 14 12 8 11 14 16 - - - - 18 15 10 5 14
B BF B B GH GH PQR QR R
11 13 18 17 10 5 9 12 23 - - - 70 26 12 8 4 17
BCF BCF G GH GHI PQR QR R
5 4 8 8 4 2 2 5 12 - - - 30 13 5 2 1 8
BCF CF GH GHI PQR QR
11 6 7 7 11 8 9 9 8 - - - - 7 8 7 5 9
C CDE R
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Q74. Total household annual income, before taxes for 20177

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000

$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

Decline to answer

26

14

13

13

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W Mm N @ @@ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
15 16 20 19 14 13 16 12 21 26 24 28 27 17 19 15 19
BC I I HI HI HI HIJ Q
24 28 26 27 25 23 26 25 28 29 36 24 23 25 27 24 28
IIMN Q
12 17 14 15 10 13 15 16 15 11 13 20 12 15 14 16 14
B N
14 12 13 7 17 16 13 15 13 16 9 13 10 13 14 14 13
E E L LN

17 13 13 19 20 15 15 16 14 11 7 7 10 16 12 18 12

CcD LMN LMN L P R
7 5 6 5 9 7 7 7 6 4 5 2 3 7 5 7 5

N N N P
10 9 8 9 5 13 7 10 4 3 6 6 15 7 9 5 9
F JK HIKL JKLM Q
HI
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Q75. Would you say your total household income is

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Good enough for you, and you can save
from it

Just enough for you, so that you do not
have major problems

Not enough for you and you are
stretched

Not enough for you and you are having a
hard time

Decline to answer

38

23

11

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
® @ m & ¢E @ H @O @ @ W ™m N O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
19 28 27 22 25 19 25 19 23 18 23 19 17 22 21 22 18 19 19
BE BE B I
34 42 38 35 35 33 36 34 35 33 20 40 32 35 37 34 34 36 29
BEF L L
28 21 23 27 23 16 24 28 25 30 24 27 29 27 27 27 21 17 12
CDFG CDG T T T T T T
16 6 9 14 15 28 12 17 14 12 29 12 19 14 13 14 21 24 37
cD C cD CD BCDEF H MOPQ M OPQR
K KMN
3 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 6 3 1 4 2 2 3 6 5 4
MOP
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q75. Would you say your total household income is

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Good enough for you, and you can save
from it

Just enough for you, so that you do not
have major problems

Not enough for you and you are
stretched

Not enough for you and you are having a
hard time

Decline to answer

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
) B @ O e ¢ @ (W @O (@) (K) () m Ny O P @@ ®
5732 2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
5732 2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
25 27 23 26 19 26 18 18 22 21 16 26 23 27 29 36 27 23
E M M  MNO R

38 37 38 38 34 38 40 30 15 35 35 46 36 44 43 37 39 36

I M M
23 23 25 23 23 23 23 27 13 23 23 14 25 21 21 18 22 24

NOP

11 10 11 10 22 10 18 23 40 18 24 14 13 6 5 5 9 12
E G NOP Q
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 10 2 2 - 3 2 2 3 2 4
0] Q
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Q75. Would you say your total household income is

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Good enough for you, and you can save
from it

Just enough for you, so that you do not
have major problems

Not enough for you and you are
stretched

Not enough for you and you are having a
hard time

Decline to answer

38

23

11

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W @O O K W Mm ™ @ P @ ® (s)
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
30 23 23 24 27 15 20 22 38 9 15 27 50 100 - - - 28
CDE C G GHI K KL KLM
36 38 33 33 42 38 34 39 39 27 44 43 34 - 100 - - 39
E BDE H H KN KN K
19 26 27 25 21 25 29 25 15 32 29 25 12 - - 100 - 22
BF BF BF J IJ J MN N N
10 11 13 16 8 18 13 11 5 30 11 5 3 - - - 100 8
F F BCF IJ J J LMN  MN
5 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 - - - - 3
C M
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Q75. Would you say your total household income is

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(€] (B) () (D) E (A @ H @O O & W Mm N o = @@ ®)
weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Good enough for you, and you can save 25 30 22 25 28 30 32 30 28 24 25 21 13 18 32 20 38 20
from it CD JLMN LMN MN M P R
Just enough for you, so that you do not 38 40 39 37 43 39 40 40 39 35 43 36 36 34 40 35 38 36
have major problems N N N P
Not enough for you and you are 23 19 26 24 20 21 17 21 23 26 23 28 31 24 19 28 17 27
stretched B B H H 0 Q
Not enough for you and you are having a 11 7 10 12 6 7 7 8 7 14 7 13 19 17 6 15 6 15
hard time B HIK HI HIK HIK [0} Q
Decline to answer 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 7 2 2 1 2
JKLM Q
HI
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Cannot say

34

20

16

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
28 18 25 31 22 42 26 27 27 31 41 24 27 26 25 34 46 46 35
CF C CDF BCDEF MOP MOP MNOP MNOP
32 28 38 33 35 20 35 32 34 30 22 35 32 31 36 33 26 18 18
G BCEG CcG CcG S
19 25 17 18 24 14 19 18 21 21 14 19 19 19 21 18 14 9 20
BDEG BDE
15 23 15 14 15 19 14 16 14 14 15 17 14 17 11 13 14 18 22
BDEF
6 6 5 4 5 5 5 7 5 5 8 5 8 8 7 2 * 9 4
E E R R QR QR QR @R QR
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Cannot say

34

20

16

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
23 26 23 38 23 37 37 35 39 33 39 26 17 16 27 23 26
F NO NO Q
33 35 34 33 34 33 35 19 32 33 33 35 28 27 42 34 34
NO MNO
22 19 20 16 21 15 18 21 15 21 20 19 26 26 19 22 19
C E MP  MP R
17 16 17 9 17 9 7 15 10 9 6 15 24 25 8 17 16
E P MP MP
5 4 6 5 5 6 3 10 4 5 2 5 6 6 4 5 6
C
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Cannot say

34

20

16

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ W @O K (W (N @ P W ® )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
28 29 29 28 18 32 26 24 21 37 27 18 19 14 17 33 61 25
F F F F 1J ] J LMN  MN OP O0PQ
42 36 37 33 30 30 33 34 36 32 34 38 33 26 40 38 23 37
EF F F KN OR  OR
17 19 20 22 20 17 17 21 23 11 18 20 27 27 23 15 5 20
B H GH K K KLM PQR QR R
9 12 10 12 25 14 17 16 17 10 16 20 20 30 16 9 4 14
BCDE K K K PQR QR R
4 4 4 5 7 8 7 4 3 9 4 3 1 3 5 5 7 4
BCD I] 1IJ LMN N N 0] 0] 0
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Very concerned 24 25 23 24 35 28 18 22 23 26 21 29 39 27 20 30 21 29
G G H HIJK HI 0 Q
Somewhat concerned 34 42 37 31 52 39 39 33 36 34 25 32 26 34 35 33 34 34
D D FG K K K K
Not very concerned 20 18 20 21 10 18 22 22 20 23 29 18 17 15 23 18 23 18
E E N N N LMN P R
Not at all concerned 16 11 15 18 3 12 14 18 17 14 20 15 16 13 18 15 19 15
B B E E JN N P R
Cannot say 5 4 5 5 - 3 7 4 4 3 6 6 3 10 4 4 3 4
F IJLM
H
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Al. Gender
Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
Total ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
€Y B @ M & ¢E @ H @O @ W m Ny 0 P @ R ¢ M
weighted 'N' 5732 420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
Unweighted 'N' 5732 1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
Male 48 47 49 48 47 48 67 48 48 48 44 45 49 47 46 47 48 59 69 70
BCDEF NOPQ NOPQ
K KLM
Female 51 53 51 52 52 51 32 52 52 52 56 55 51 53 53 53 52 41 27 30
G G G G G ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
Other- % - - % 1 %* 2 %* - * - - - - 1 - * - 4 -
D DF Q
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Al. Gender

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Male

Female

Other

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

) B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®
5732 2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
5732 2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
48 50 46 48 40 49 38 34 65 36 41 49 48 48 49 50 100 -

C E GH
51 49 54 52 59 51 61 65 35 63 57 48 52 52 51 50 - 100

B F I I
* * 4 1 1 1 - 1 2 3 LA - -
F
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Al. Gender
Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(C:Y) B @ m & ¢ @ W @O O K W Mm ™ @ P @ ® (s)
weighted 'N' 5732 635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
Unweighted 'N' 5732 580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
Male 48 36 45 50 52 51 48 47 48 50 45 44 53 55 52 50 46 42 50
B B BC BC KL KL QR R
Female 51 63 55 50 48 49 52 53 52 50 55 56 47 45 48 50 54 58 50
CDEF EF MN MN (0] oP
o t h er ¥ 1 % % - * * ¥ * - * * - % * % * * *
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Al. Gender
Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(€Y) (B) © (D) E A @ H O GO K W Mm (N @ @ ®
weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Male 48 50 48 48 42 52 52 49 56 44 51 42 62 40 48 51 51 51
N HJLN N HJILN
Female 51 50 52 52 57 48 48 51 44 55 49 57 37 60 52 49 49 49
IM IM IM HIKM
ot h er % * * * * - — * - % — 1 1 % %*
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A2. Age

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55+

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

11

17

18

16

38

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
® @ m & ¢E @ H @O @ @ W ™m N O P @ ® ¢ M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
13 12 10 14 9 12 11 14 12 11 38 12 9 17 17 12 7 16 13
DF DF H QRST KNQR KNQR
MNOP
K
15 14 17 20 17 23 18 15 19 16 9 17 14 19 20 20 1 22 39
C BC C I R R R R R R R OPQR
KLMN
16 16 18 20 18 12 18 16 19 16 22 13 17 17 20 21 8 12 17
C M M
18 17 16 15 15 26 16 18 15 18 8 19 20 16 12 16 40 21 20
EF LP LP NOPQ
KLM
38 42 39 31 40 27 37 37 35 39 23 39 39 31 31 31 45 29 12
E EG EG EG T LT LT T T T T
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A2. Age

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55+

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

17

18

16

38

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
B @ O (BB @ (W @O (@D (K) w m Ny (0 P @ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
9 13 11 25 10 30 18 20 25 28 41 11 11 11 12 8 13
B F H J Q
15 19 16 26 16 26 22 35 28 24 28 18 12 12 14 15 18
BD F NO
18 16 18 15 18 14 15 18 16 11 13 18 15 15 21 18 17
N NO
17 16 16 18 16 16 20 17 16 18 12 16 16 16 18 18 15
41 36 39 17 40 14 26 10 15 19 7 37 46 46 35 40 36
C E GI L MP MP R
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A2. Age

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55+

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

17

18

16

38

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W @O O K W Mm ™ @ P @ ® (s)
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
100 - - - - 18 15 10 7 17 10 9 10 13 11 9 10 11
1] 1J J LMN Q
- 100 - - - 19 15 15 20 18 18 18 15 15 17 18 17 18
HI 0
- - 100 - - 14 16 17 20 15 13 18 25 16 16 21 22 20
GH L KLM oP OP
- - - 100 - 17 16 18 15 18 13 12 22 15 14 18 24 17
J LM LM P OPQ
- - - - 100 33 39 40 38 32 45 43 28 41 42 34 27 34
G KN KN QR QR R
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A2. Age

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55+

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

11

17

18

16

38

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®)
1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
10 14 10 23 14 12 7 13 11 14 18 12 13 8 13 10
BD FG G I I I I I P R
16 20 16 32 19 5 15 14 22 11 16 20 20 19 14 18 15
D FG G HIKL HIK P
21 18 17 32 23 12 16 17 21 16 18 23 19 18 17 19 16
D G G H R
18 16 16 9 24 18 16 17 17 19 16 8 16 15 17 14 17
E E M M Q
36 32 41 4 20 64 41 44 27 43 36 31 33 34 44 36 42
BC E EF IJN JLMN IN J J 0] Q
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A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British columbia

The Yukon Territory

The Northwest Territories

Nunavut

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

23

38

11

13

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
@ @ m & ¢E @ H @O ® @ W Mm (N O P @ ® <) M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
23 - - - - - 2 - - 100 - - - - - - - - -
9 - - - - - 1 12 - - 100 - - - - - - - -
H
37 - - - - - 3 47 - - - 100 - - - - - - -
H
31 - - - - - 3 41 - - - - 100 - - - - - -
H
- 100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - 100 - - - 49 - - - - - - - - .-
- - - 20 - - 5 - 11 - - - - 100 - - - - -
H
- - - 17 - - 4 - 10 - - - - -100 - - - -
H
- - - 63 - - 14 - 36 - - - - - - 100 - - -
H
- - - - 100 - 17 - 43 - - - - - - - - - -
H
- - - - - 26 * - - - - - - - - - 100 - -
- - - - - 36 1 - - - - - - - - - - 100 -
- - - - - 37 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 100
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A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Ccolumbia

The Yukon Territory

The Northwest Territories

Nunavut

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

23

38

11

13

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B @ O (B ¢ @ (W @O &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®)
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
1 2 3 2 2 2 2 7 1 4 1 2 - - - 2 2
B
1 1 1 * 1 1 * - 1 1 * - 1 1
N
2 3 3 3 3 2 4 - 1 3 3 4 - 1 3 3
NP
2 3 2 2 2 2 2 - 3 2 4 2 3 - 2 2
P P
12 14 51 10 24 8 16 - 10 9 10 4 92 100 7 23 23
BC E G MP MNP
51 42 13 19 39 22 17 3 20 17 16 45 3 - 64 37 38
CcD D E I I N MN
4 4 3 13 3 11 18 7 17 6 9 5 * - 2 3 4
F I K N
3 4 3 10 3 10 12 - 11 10 14 4 - - 2 3 3
F P
10 12 11 14 11 15 17 4 14 15 19 15 1 - 6 11 11
B I I NP N
14 15 10 15 13 19 10 3 15 13 16 17 * - 15 13 13
D D HI I N N
* * * 2 * 3 1 - 1 2 3 * - * *
* 4 4 2 9 2 8 6 * - 2 1
F
1 6 * 1 68 2 9 - * - 2 1
F GH
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A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Ccolumbia

The Yukon Territory

The Northwest Territories

Nunavut

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

23

38

11

13

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W @O O K @ Mm ™) @ P @ ® (s)
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 -
2 1 * * 4 1 % * 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 -
IJ]
3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 -
2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 3 4 -
N
24 19 20 24 26 23 21 22 26 23 25 23 20 25 26 21 14 28
(@ C CD HI N QR QR R
33 38 39 38 38 25 34 42 39 33 35 39 45 40 38 36 32 41
B B B B G GH GH K KLM QR R
5 4 3 4 3 6 5 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 5 -
5 4 3 2 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 -
I
12 14 13 11 9 11 12 12 9 11 10 10 12 10 10 13 14 17
F F J J OoP oP
11 14 14 12 14 12 14 14 13 14 14 14 12 13 12 13 18 14
0PQ
* l * l * * * * * * * * l -
1 1 1 * 2 * * 1 1 -
* 1 * 3 * 1 * 1 1 -
IJ
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A3. PROVINCE/TERRITORY

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Newfoundland and Labrador 2 * 1 2 1 * 1 2 1 2 - 1 - 2 2 2 2 2
B
Prince Edward Island 1 * * 1 * * * 1 * * - 1 * 1 1 1 1 1
Nova Scotia 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 2 3 - 2 4 3 3 2 3 3
BC
New Brunswick 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 - 5 6 3 2 2 2 2
BC
Quebec 23 9 11 30 9 10 7 25 13 21 100 23 17 22 26 19 21 20
BC I I JLMN I I P
HI
ontario 38 56 50 29 52 55 60 41 43 39 - 35 34 34 39 36 42 37
CD D LN LMN N P R
Manitoba 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 - 4 5 4 3 4 3 4
Saskatchewan 3 2 2 4 3 2 1 2 4 4 - 2 5 3 2 4 3 3
H
Alberta 11 10 12 11 14 11 7 6 18 8 - 5 15 13 8 15 8 15
G HILN HL HJL 0 Q
British Ccolumbia 13 18 17 11 12 18 20 13 12 15 - 23 9 13 13 14 14 13
D D E M IJMN

The YUkOn Ter-r-itory % % ¥ ¥ % % % % % % -

The Northwest Territories * * * 1 * * * 1 * * - * 1 1 *

Nunavut * * * 1 * * * 1 * % — % 3 £ 1
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A4. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations, Métis or Inuk (Inuit)?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

Cannot say

93

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
® @ ™ & ¢E (@ Hw @O @ W m N O P @ ® G M
420 1321 2154 1011 763 63 4411 325 1774 95 39 154 132 201 174 636 17 23 23
1149 1021 1184 1338 588 452 4711 842 1926 307 198 318 326 398 396 544 154 148 150
6 3 3 12 6 63 7 5 9 8 4 5 5 21 19 7 34 61 86
cb BCDF C BCDEF HI LMNQ LMNQ MNPQ OPQR OPQR
K K KL KLMN KLMN
93 9 96 87 93 37 92 93 90 91 91 93 94 78 81 92 66 39 14
EG BEG BEG G EG J J OPRST PRST PRST PRST ST ST PRST ST
[0} (0] (0] [0}
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1 * 6 1 1 1 1 - -
G OPQR
KMN
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A4. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations, Métis or Inuk (Inuit)?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

Cannot say

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

93

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W @ » (K LW m (N (0 P @@ ®
2287 1721 1593 326 5349 187 101 26 160 124 58 3989 1238 1140 478 2770 2951
2251 1797 1568 645 5043 335 210 78 305 245 88 4447 881 738 379 2687 3034
4 6 7 100 - 100 100 100 100 100 100 7 3 3 4 5 7

NO
95 92 93 - 100 - - - - - 92 96 96 95 94 93
C M M

1 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
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A4. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations, Métis or Inuk (Inuit)?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

Cannot say

93

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ (W @ ® @W QD) @ P W ® )
635 952 1015 937 2193 644 1325 2104 1603 1072 1497 820 1098 1451 2150 1337 617 2582
580 980 1041 953 2178 328 1137 2556 1655 1012 1443 831 1191 1446 2111 1367 649 1813
13 9 5 6 2 20 7 3 2 12 5 4 3 4 5 6 11 2
DEF DF F HIJ I3 LMN 0oPQ
85 90 94 93 97 77 93 97 97 87 93 95 96 95 94 93 88 97
BC B BCE G GH GH K K K R R R
2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E E HIJ N
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A4. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations, Métis or Inuk (Inuit)?

Generation 1in Years 1in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG

weighted 'N' 5732 1018 1017 3652 232 307 447 1539 1625 687 225 388 109 1134 2696 2596 1643 2534
Unweighted 'N' 5732 837 915 3934 203 250 358 1631 1589 683 145 403 125 1134 2705 2624 1758 2499
Yes 6 ® 3 8 ® 1 * 6 4 8 3 6 13 7 5 6 5 6
B BC K K
No 93 99 96 91 98 98 100 94 95 91 97 93 87 92 94 93 95 93
cb D JMN

Cannot say 1 1 1 1 2 * * 1 1 1 - 1 * 2 1 1 1 1

Q
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AS5. Are you?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
First Nations
Métis

Inuk (Inuit)
Other

Cannot say

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU

W ® © @ ®® @ W@ @ W Lwm MmO E @ ® 6 M
24 34 62 120 47 40 293 16 167 8 1 8 6 41 32 46 6 14 20
68 45 111 189 82 150 600 47 271 21 9 18 20 71 40 78 25 52 73
50 46 67 56 73 35 58 65 61 46 100 56 68 50 60 59 83 59 5

G G G CEG T oT T T T T T T T
33 49 27 39 21 9 29 35 34 29 * 44 32 43 37 36 17 17 ®

G DFG G FG T T T T T T

7 - 1 2 2 51 9 - 2 22 - - - 4 - 2 - 16 90
BDEF J KOQS
1 - 1 1 - 5 1 - 1 3 - - - 2 - 1 7 5
* 5 4 1 5 * 2 - 2 - - - - 3 1 -
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AS5. Are you?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
First Nations
Métis

Inuk (Inuit)
other

Cannot say

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
) B @ O (B ¢ @ (W @ (@) () w m Ny 0 P @@ ®
326 103 111 105 326 - 187 101 26 160 124 58 272 31 31 19 131 193
645 198 211 225 645 - 335 210 78 305 245 88 541 43 35 57 249 393

57 35 61 77 57 - 100 - - 69 61 100 61 40 40 40 54 59
B BC JK NOP
31 47 33 14 31 - - 100 - 27 28 - 30 54 54 5 27 34
CD D P MP MP
8 12 4 6 8 - - - 100 4 9 - 6 - - 47 13 5
M R
1 2 1 1 - - - - * 1 - i - - 8 3 -
3 4 2 2 3 - - - - - - - 2 6 6 - 4 2
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AS5. Are you?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
First Nations
Métis

Inuk (Inuit)
other

Cannot say

Confederation of Tomorrow 2019 Survey — Report 2: Making Federalism Work

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W @O O K W Mm ™ @ P @ ® (s)
81 85 48 58 55 130 88 57 40 124 78 33 34 62 111 74 70 64
126 158 123 119 119 98 155 264 116 190 161 71 115 135 205 161 131 110
70 57 54 52 47 59 57 48 62 63 50 63 56 54 67 57 47 63

EF R
22 26 31 34 48 20 39 49 30 27 37 25 37 30 27 36 33 33

BCD G GJ
7 11 10 8 5 17 3 * 1 7 8 12 4 10 4 5 15 -
HIJ PQ
- 1 2 2 1 1 * 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1
1 4 3 4 * 3 2 1 5 2 4 - 4 5 1 1 4 2
F
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AS5. Are you?
Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(€] (B) () (D) E (A @ H @O O & W m W) o = @@ ®
weighted 'N' 326 5 31 282 0 4 0 85 70 52 6 24 14 74 132 159 75 157
Unweighted 'N' 645 10 68 557 2 5 3 178 150 106 7 49 25 128 276 314 175 297
First Nations 57 95 44 58 * 100 100 57 50 68 30 55 48 60 59 56 66 54
CD E E I
Métis 31 - 41 31 - - - 28 36 21 38 45 34 33 27 34 22 36
J J Q
Inuk (Inuit) 8 - 6 8 - - - 11 8 10 - % 12 6 9 7 8
L
Other 1 5 3 1 100 - - 4 - - - - - 1 2 1 1 2
Cannot say 3 - 7 2 - - - 1 6 2 32 * 7 * 3 1 2 2
HN HJILN
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A7. Which best describes where you currently live?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A city

A town or village

A rural area

Cannot say

Not Asked

49

24

14

11

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories
ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
B @ ™ & ¢F @ H @ @ W m Ny O P @ R ) M
24 34 62 120 47 40 293 16 167 8 1 8 6 41 32 46 6 14 20
68 45 111 189 82 150 600 47 271 21 9 18 20 71 40 78 25 52 73
42 47 52 57 51 24 49 48 55 30 92 26 66 67 54 50 33 26 20
G G G G T ST KMST T T
32 20 22 15 25 53 24 32 18 33 * 43 25 5 26 15 17 66 53
E BCDEF 0] [0} OPQR LOPQ
LN
16 15 12 18 9 10 14 9 15 32 8 9 8 13 14 24 33 7 4
ST
* 5 4 1 5 * 2 - 2 - - - - 3 1 *
9 12 10 10 10 14 10 11 10 5 - 21 1 15 3 9 17 1 22
NP
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A7. Which best describes where you currently live?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A city

A town or village

A rural area

Cannot say

Not Asked

49

24

14

11

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
B @ O (BB @ (W @O &) (K) () m Ny 0 P @ ®
103 111 105 326 - 187 101 26 160 124 58 272 31 31 19 131 193
198 211 225 645 - 335 210 78 305 245 88 541 43 35 57 249 393
41 53 54 49 - 59 43 25 100 - 32 51 52 52 15 44 52
HI L P P P
26 25 21 24 - 26 19 41 - 63 39 23 12 12 64 26 23
H L MNO
12 12 18 14 - 15 16 3 - 37 29 14 17 16 5 13 14
I I
4 2 2 3 - * - - - - - 2 6 6 4 2
17 8 5 11 - 23 31 - - - 10 13 13 17 13 9
CD G G
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A7. Which best describes where you currently live?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A city

A town or village

A rural area

Cannot say

Not Asked

49

24

14

11

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
B @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ K L Mm "N @ P @ ® (s
81 85 48 58 55 130 88 57 40 124 78 33 34 62 111 74 70 64
126 158 123 119 119 98 155 264 116 190 161 71 115 135 205 161 131 110
49 53 54 43 45 46 53 47 59 48 33 60 56 55 51 50 41 75
L L L
27 23 21 26 21 31 18 18 18 24 25 20 20 22 24 22 27 7
I
15 11 8 12 23 14 18 13 9 16 23 10 10 9 16 16 14 2
D N
1 4 3 4 * 3 2 1 5 2 4 - 4 5 1 1 4 2
8 8 14 15 11 7 9 21 9 10 15 11 10 8 9 10 14 13
GHJ
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A7. Which best describes where you currently live?

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(€] (B) () (D) E (A @ H @O O & W m W) @ = @ ®
weighted 'N' 326 5 31 282 0 4 0 85 70 52 6 24 14 74 132 159 75 157
Unweighted 'N' 645 10 68 557 2 5 3 178 150 106 7 49 25 128 276 314 175 297
A city 49 80 48 50 100 86 - 55 46 60 30 50 38 39 54 47 62 48
N N R
A town or village 24 * 32 23 - - 1 26 23 22 15 21 46 22 23 21 18 22
A rural area 14 20 5 15 - 14 99 9 14 9 12 19 5 24 11 18 9 16
HIM
Cannot say 3 - 7 2 - - - 1 6 2 32 * 7 * 3 1 2 2
N HJILN
Not Asked 11 - 9 11 - - - 9 12 8§ 11 10 5 15 9 13 9 12
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A8. Do you live on-reserve or off-reserve?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Oon-reserve

off reserve

Cannot say

31

67

Region Other Regions Provinces/Territories

ATL QC ON PRA BC TER ROC MAR WST NFL PEI NS NB MB SK AB YK NT NU
W ® © @ ® ® @ W@ @ LW MmN O E @ ® 6 M
14 15 42 67 35 14 171 10 102 4 1 5 4 21 19 27 5 8 1
44 22 73 92 58 46 313 32 150 12 8 10 14 33 20 39 16 25 5
35 36 22 36 27 37 30 43 33 10 12 42 53 25 42 3& 40 39 -
61 58 74 64 73 60 68 52 67 90 88 58 33 75 58 60 60 55 100
NQ OPQS
MN
4 7 5 - 3 2 5 . - - - 13 - - 1 6 -
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A8. Do you live on-reserve or off-reserve?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
on-reserve
off reserve

Cannot say

67

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(B W (M E @ W (@O » (K w m N 0 P @ ®
36 68 81 187 - 187 - - 110 76 58 165 13 12 8 70 115
66 107 158 335 - 335 - - 193 139 88 305 16 14 13 124 209
17 25 40 31 - 31 - - 17 52 100 30 21 21 71 40 24
BC J JK MNO R
78 74 58 67 - 67 - - 81 46 - 68 70 71 25 59 73
D D K P P P
5 1 2 2 - 2 - - 2 3 - 2 9 8 3 1 3
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A8. Do you live on-reserve or off-reserve?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
on-reserve
off reserve

Cannot say

67

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.

$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ m E ¢ @ W @ O ® W (N) @ P W ® )
56 49 26 30 25 77 50 27 25 79 39 21 19 33 74 42 33 40
77 78 66 53 61 53 78 135 61 113 83 40 50 67 103 98 62 68
42 33 29 23 15 37 25 14 41 40 23 18 48 45 36 19 24 24

F F I I LM LM QR Q

55 67 65 77 83 61 74 85 57 57 75 78 52 54 62 80 70 76

B B GJ K KN oP
3 - 7 - 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 5 * 1 2 1 6 -
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A8. Do you live on-reserve or off-reserve?

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
Oon-reserve
off reserve

Cannot say

67

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with Gov't
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Impact
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/

1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT POS NEG
(B) © ()] B A @ H @O O & W m W) @ @@ ®)
4 14 163 0 4 0 48 35 35 2 13 7 44 79 89 49 85

9 27 294 1 5 3 91 69 66 2 26 9 70 139 170 97 152
51 38 29 100 55 39 33 20 49 37 16 30 41 24 39 27

G P

41 62 69 - 45 61 66 80 51 58 58 67 58 72 60 69
8 - 2 - - 99 * * - - 5 27 3 1 4 2 4
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